2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 228 334 46.5 57.8 Yes
someone else) (21.4-24.2) (31.7-35.1) (43.6-49.5) (52.8-62.6)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 12.8 15.0 174 26.0 Yes
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (11.7-14.0) (13.8-16.2) (15.4-19.7) (22.0-30.5)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 35 47 45 14.2
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or 3 ) ; . Yes
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (2.7-4.4) (38-5.9) (3.0-:6.5) (9.9-198)
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 436 437 24 411
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other » 9 » » No
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (40.7-46.5) (40.8-46.6) (38.2-46.7) (34.7-47.8)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 17 2.6 4.2 9.6 Yes
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.4-2.2) (2.1-3.2) (3.2-5.5) (7.2-12.6)
QN14: Percentage of students who did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 6.0 9.9 126 255 Yes
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (5.3-6.8) (9.0-11.0) (10.7-14.8) (21.6-30.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with aweapon on school property 3.8 6.9 9.8 19.8 Yes
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (3.34.4) (6.1-7.8) (8.2-11.7) (16.2-24.1)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 9.8 17.8 26.4 36.9 Yes
before the survey) (8.8-10.8) (16.6-19.2) (24.0-28.9) (32.5-41.6)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 24 4.7 8.2 14.3 Yes
during the 12 months before the survey) (2.0-2.9) (4.1-5.5) (6.7-10.0) (11.3-17.9)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 109 18.1 238 35.6 Yes
shot in their neighborhood (10.0-11.9) (16.8-19.5) (21.5-26.3) (31.2-40.3)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 59 9.4 114 18.3 Yes
they did not want to) (5.2-6.7) (8.4-10.5) (9.6-13.4) (15.0-22.2)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 90 129 134 202
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual (8.1-10.0) (11.0-13.4) (115-15.6) (16.3-24.7) Yes

intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

. , . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 91 89 108 129
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times I 8—iO 6) I 6—iO 2 @ 6—i3 2 @ 6—i7 0) Yes
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 6.3 88 106 179
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before : ; : ; Yes
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the (53-74) (7.6-10.2) (85-13.1) (13.7-23.0)
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 15.3 20.8 23.6 35.9 Yes
before the survey) (14.2-16.4) (19.4-22.2) (21.3-26.1) (31.4-40.6)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 16.8 23.0 271 36.3 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (15.7-18.0) (21.5-24.6) (24.7-29.6) (31.7-41.3)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 36.7 45.1 54.0 70.2 Yes
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (35.1-38.4) (43.3-46.9) (51.0-57.0) (65.6-74.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 17.8 251 32.7 46.3 Yes
before the survey) (16.5-19.1) (23.6-26.7) (29.9-35.6) (41.5-51.2)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the 139 195 26.7 384 Yes
12 months before the survey) (12.8-15.0) (18.2-21.0) (24.2-29.5) (34.0-43.0)
QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12 5.0 104 15.2 25.7 Yes
months before the survey) (4.3-5.7) (9.3-11.5) (13.1-17.6) (21.4-30.6)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or 11 2.7 5.0 9.7 Yes
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey) (0.9-1.5) (2.1-3.3) (3.8-6.5) (7.0-13.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 216 329 453 572
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (20 1_'23 2) 31 1_é4 8) (42 448 2) (52 0-62 2) Yes
and biu]) ) ) . ' ) . ) :
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 95 170 26.7 394
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, . » . Y Yes
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (8.4-106) (156-18.6) (24.1-29.6) (34.6-44.4)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 30 75 13.2 22.6 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (2.5-3.6) (6.6-8.6) (11.3-15.4) (18.7-27.0)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 20 5.3 10.3 18.0 Yes
days during the 30 days before the survey) (1.6-2.5) (4.6-6.2) (8.6-12.4) (14.4-22.2)
QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes, 59 6.6 45 39
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, @ 3-'8 1) @ 5_'9 5) @ 5-'8 0) @ O-'7 2 No
and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor e T e o
products)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIt 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco, 47.9 51.0 49.2 46.0 No

during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

(43.5-52.3) (47.2-54.8) (44.1-54.2) (39.1-53.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 6.4 10.0 13.6 25.2 Yes
few sips) (5.7-7.2) (9.0-11.1) (11.7-15.8) (21.4-29.5)
QN41: Percentage of studentswho currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 184 220 255 355 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (16.7-20.1) (20.4-23.7) (22.7-28.4) (30.8-40.4)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
acohol inarow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, @ 7?f1 2) (1014:}'152 7 ©@ 311; 8) (1727%'215 1) Yes
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ ) ’ ) ’ )
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them 455 41.0 34.1 335 No
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol) (41.7-49.3) (37.3-44.8) (28.7-40.0) (25.4-42.7)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years 1.8 38 6.9 184 Yes

' (1.5-2.3) (3.2-45) (5.5-8.5) (15.0-22.2)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 11.0 19.0 26.4 40.8 Yes
before the survey) (9.9-12.2) (17.5-20.6) (23.8-29.2) (36.1-45.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 6.6 104 14.2 25.0 Yes
life) (5.7-7.5) (9.4-11.5) (12.2-16.5) (21.0-29.5)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, ® g; 6) ©@ Alfoﬁ 5) (11 123115 3) (18%3.226 5) Yes
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) o ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 0.9 1.0 0.9 6.7 Yes
one or more times during their life) (0.6-1.4) (0.7-1.4) (0.5-1.7) (4.7-9.4)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 12 12 13 6.9 Yes
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (0.9-1.7) (0.9-1.6) (0.7-2.3) (4.9-9.6)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 15 2.3 24 10.3 Yes
times during their life) (1.1-1.9) (1.8-2.9) (1.7-3.4) (7.6-13.8)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an illegal drug on school property 13.2 16.4 193 27.9 Yes
(during the 12 months before the survey) (12.1-14.3) (15.2-17.7) (17.2-21.7) (23.8-32.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
: : 224 315 39.3 50.0
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (20.7-24.3) (29.6-33.4) (36.2-42.5) (45.0-54.9) Yes
. . oo 12 22 29 85
QNS58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years (0.9-15) (182.8) (2.1-3.9) (6.3-11.4) Yes
. . . . . 25 55 7.7 14.6
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life (2.0-3.0) (4.7-6.5) (6.3-9.5) (11.2-18.6) Yes
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 16.9 23.0 27.6 36.5 Yes
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (15.4-18.4) (21.3-24.8) (24.9-30.5) (31.5-41.7)
QN61: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse 131 19.1 215 345 Yes
(among students who were currently sexually active) (10.7-15.8) (16.3-22.2) (17.1-26.7) (26.9-43.0)
QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 571 49.8 53.0 35.3 Yes

who were currently sexually active)

(53.0-61.0) (46.2-53.5) (47.4-58.5) (27.2-44.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 4.7 55 6.8 11.2 Yes
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (4.0-5.5) (4.6-6.4) (5.4-8.4) (8.3-15.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Birth Control

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with 36.3 275 238 277
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or ) ; ; ; No
; . v ¥ . (31.7-41.2) (24.3-30.9) (19.0-29.3) (19.7-37.4)

the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active)
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant 11.4 128 11.7 125

(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to (9.2-14.0) (10.6-15.4) (8.7-15.7) (6.7-22.1) No
prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or
ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch 49.7 43.9 40.7 43.2

(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an (45.2-54.2) (40.2-47.7) (35.1-46.6) (33.8-53.1) No
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and

birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual 20.1 12.6 15.1 8.0 Yes
intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently (16.7-24.0) (10.4-15.2) (11.2-20.0) (3.9-15.6)

sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last 4.2 7.9 100 175 Yes
sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active) (2.8-6.1) (5.9-10.4) (7.2-13.8) (11.4-25.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 9.3 129 218 223 Yes
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (8.5-10.3) (11.7-14.2) (19.3-24.5) (18.3-26.8)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 11.8 14.4 16.1 159 Yes
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (10.8-12.9) (13.1-15.7) (13.9-18.5) (12.4-20.2)
) : : . 252 30.7 37.0 427
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (23.8-26.6) (29.2-32.2) (34.2-39.9) (37.9-47.6) Yes
) . . 39.7 43.7 455 50.4
QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (38.2-41.2) (42.0-45.5) (42.5-48.6) (45.4-55,4) Yes
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke, 48.7 36.1 30.3 258
;eﬁlsgy )or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the (47.0-50.3) (34.5-37.8) (27.8-33.0) (21.7-30.4) Yes
QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more 48 91 154 237
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (4.2-5.6) (8.2-10.2) (13.4-17.6) (19.8-28.0) Yes

before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

§ Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, slightly different ranges were used to cal cul ate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 26 56 96 172
E gf]gfeptehred:{r \Eggzh as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (2.1-32) (4.9-6.4) (7.9-11.6) (13.9-21.0) Yes
. : : 12.7 18.7 245 341
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (11.6-13.9) (17.4-20.1) (22.1-27.1) (29.9-38.5) Yes
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 36.3 26.4 17.2 104 Yes
survey) (34.7-37.9) (24.8-28.1) (14.9-19.7) (7.7-13.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 50.1 470 391 04
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard : ) ) ; Yes

some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (48.5-51.8) (45.3-48.9) (36.3-42.0) (28.2-36.9)

QNPAODAY': Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 10.4 125 165 219
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made _' . P . Yes
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (9.4-11.4) (11.3-138) (14.2-19.0) (18.3-26.1)

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 236 239 20.0 178
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard (22 3_'2 4.9) (22 4,25 5) 17 8—22 4 14 4,21 7 Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) ) ’ ) ) )

QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,

computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 76.7 79.4 825 85.0 Yes
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (75.3-78.0) (78.0-80.8) (80.2-84.5) (80.6-88.6)

average school day)

QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 9.9 131 13.3 20.9 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (9.0-10.9) (12.0-14.4) (11.4-15.5) (17.4-24.9)

QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 210 222 154 140 Yes

(25.5-28.6) (20.7-23.8) (16.3-20.7) (11.0-17.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 85.9 77.8 70.7 65.4 Yes
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (84.7-87.0) (76.3-79.2) (68.0-73.3) (60.9-69.7)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 0.8 15 1.0 3.8 Yes
or other dental work) (0.6-1.1) (1.2-2.0) (0.6-1.8) (2.4-6.0)
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 1.0 12 22 6.0 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.7-1.4) (0.9-1.7) (1.5-3.2) (4.3-8.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 443 62.2 74.1 83.2 Yes
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (42.3-46.4) (60.0-64.3) (71.0-77.0) (78.3-87.3)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 8.3 14.3 23.7 345 Yes
who drive a car) (7.2-9.5) (12.7-16.0) (20.5-27.3) (28.7-40.9)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 10.2 16.0 22.6 30.9 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (9.3-11.2) (14.7-17.3) (20.3-25.1) (26.7-35.3)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 59 80 91 182
quethem do sexua thmgs they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or (5.2-6.7) (7.1-9.0) (75-11.1) (14.7-22.3) Yes
being made to have sexual intercourse)
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 26.8 7 373 454
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being : : ) : Yes

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among (24.8-29.0) (30.4-34.9) (33.7-41.1) (39.9-5L.1)

students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 4.2 4.9 4.8 9.9 Yes
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (3.5-5.0) (4.1-5.8) (3.7-6.3) (7.4-13.2)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing 2.3 2.3 2.8 7.7 Yes
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 (1.8-3.0) (1.7-3.1) (1.9-4.2) (5.2-11.3)
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 11.3 16.0 23.0 34.3 Yes
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (10.3-12.4) (14.8-17.3) (20.7-25.4) (30.3-38.5)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 11 19 4.1 6.9 Yes
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (0.9-1.5) (1.5-2.4) (2.9-5.6) (4.9-9.5)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 0.9 14 29 6.5 Yes
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (0.7-1.2) (1.1-1.9 (2.1-4.0 (4.5-9.5)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 26.0 19.9 15.0 15.6 Yes
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (24.5-27.5) (18.3-21.5) (12.9-17.3) (12.4-19.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 25 43 65 131
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or ) ) 3 . Yes
more times during the 30 days before the survey) (21-31) (8.7-5.1) (5.2:8.1) (10.2-16.7)
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 67.0 56.8 54.5 494 Yes
avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey) (65.3-68.7) (54.9-58.6) (51.5-57.5) (44.7-54.1)
QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 24 3.7 39 8.3 Yes
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (2.0-3.0) (3.1-4.4) (2.9-5.2) (6.1-11.1)
QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull 15.1 18.7 22.6 25.2 Yes
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not (13.9-16.3) (17.3-20.1) (20.0-25.4) (21.4-29.4)
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when 82.6 78.2 71.6 67.8 Yes
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (81.4-83.8) (76.8-79.6) (69.0-74.1) (63.0-72.2)
QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have 18.6 19.3 20.5 26.1 Yes
asthma (17.4-19.9) (18.0-20.7) (18.2-22.9) (22.0-30.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 18 30 4.8 12.8 Yes
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.4-2.2) (2.5-3.6) (3.7-6.1) (9.8-16.6)
QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 28 887 85.0 80.9
aways tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and ¥ ’ ’ ’ Yes
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) (91.9-93.6) (87.5-89.8) (82.6-87.0) (76.8-84.4)
QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 11 20 26 5.0 Yes
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (0.8-1.4) (1.5-2.6) (1.8-3.7) (3.3-7.4)
QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 29 58 73 176
gu r;\ljr;:j doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the (2.3-36) (4.8-6.9) (5.5-9.6) (133-22.9) Yes
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 6.2 9.4 114 12.8 Yes
family are serving on active duty in the military (5.5-7.0) (8.5-10.5) (9.7-13.4) (10.1-16.2)
QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 24.8 31.2 42.9 51.9 Yes
alcohol or drug use (23.3-26.4) (29.6-32.8) (39.9-45.8) (46.9-56.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 36.6 39.9 48.9 59.4 Yes
suicidal (35.0-38.2) (38.0-41.8) (46.2-51.7) (54.5-64.0)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 6.4 10.3 15.7 251 Yes
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (5.7-7.2) (9.3-11.4) (13.7-18.0) (21.1-29.5)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 52.9 455 35.6 271 Yes
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (51.3-54.4) (43.8-47.2) (32.6-38.8) (22.7-31.9)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or (702'713 7) (7571(?.778 1) (78%%.813 2) (7784:}.875 3) Yes
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 2.7 3.6 6.1 9.7 Yes
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (2.1-3.3) (3.0-4.3) (4.9-7.6) (7.0-13.2)

QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin 565 46.3 407 aL.7 Yes
Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (54.9-58.2) (44.5-48.0) (37.7-43.9) (36.9-46.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 713 60.6 53.8 413 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (69.6-72.8) (59.0-62.3) (50.6-56.9) (36.3-46.4)
QN119: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 51.7 444 38.0 25.9 Yes
for them to smoke marijuana (49.5-53.8) (42.4-46.5) (34.6-41.5) (21.9-30.4)
QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 86.3 80.1 76.0 71.0
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, . ¢ - - Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (85.2-87.4) (78.7-81.4) (73.3-78.5) (66.2-75.3)
QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 29 5.0 85 10.6 Yes
or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (2.4-3.5) (4.3-5.9) (7.0-10.3) (8.0-14.0)
QN122: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 91.8 87.6 83.9 79.0 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (90.9-92.7) (86.4-88.8) (81.6-85.9) (74.7-82.7)
QN123: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 85.5 78.8 74.3 61.2 Yes

for them to smoke marijuana

(84.3-86.6) (77.1-80.4) (71.6-76.8) (56.2-66.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Total
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN124: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 95.7 25 913 873
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, ¢ ¥ ¥ ¥ Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (95.0-96.3) (91.5-93.4) (89.6-92.8) (83.7-90.1)
QN125: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 245 244 26.7 30.6 Yes
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (23.0-26.1) (22.9-26.1) (24.0-29.6) (26.0-35.6)
QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 184 24.7 33.8 43.7 Yes
they wanted to (17.0-19.9) (23.1-26.4) (30.8-37.0) (38.8-48.7)
QN127: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get a prescription drug 47 6.0 86 117
without a doctor's prescription if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, ) 3 . ) Yes
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (4.1-5.5) (5.3-6.9) (6.8-10.8) (8.6-15.5)
QN128: Percentage of studentswho disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 21.3 241 254 32.8 Yes
goeson in their school (19.9-22.7) (22.5-25.8) (22.8-28.2) (28.0-38.1)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank abottle or glass of plain water one or more times 85.0 715 73.1 66.3 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(83.8-86.1) (76.0-79.0) (70.4-75.6) (61.6-70.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Total
Site-Added

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
% % % %
95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
775 70.3 66.1 58.3 Yes
(76.2-78.9) (68.7-71.8) (63.1-68.9) (53.4-63.0)
59.2 52.8 51.7 44.6
Yes

(57.6-60.8) (51.1-54.6) (48.7-54.6) (40.0-49.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Total
Mental Health

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways 32.2 35.6 41.1 55.1 Yes

not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

(30.7-33.8) (33.9-37.4) (38.1-44.2) (50.2-59.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 205 295 4.7 57.2 Yes
someone else) (18.5-22.6) (27.4-31.6) (40.9-48.6) (50.7-63.5)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 104 125 14.7 25.8 Yes
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (8.9-12.1) (11.0-14.2) (12.4-17.5) (20.7-31.7)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 40 a1 46 174
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or ; ; ) » Yes
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (295.7) (30-5.6) (28-7.6) (11.5-25.3)
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 395 40.9 395 457
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other 9 » Y r No
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (35.8-43.3) (37.1-44.7) (34.5-44.7) (37.4-54.2)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 22 3.3 4.2 11.0 Yes
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.6-3.0) (2.5-4.2) (3.0-5.8) (7.7-15.5)
QN14: Percentage of students who did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 4.1 6.6 8.7 20.6 Yes
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.3-5.1) (5.5-7.8) (6.8-11.1) (16.1-26.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with aweapon on school property 4.0 6.5 85 19.0 Yes
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (3.2-5.1) (5.5-7.7) (6.7-10.8) (14.5-24.3)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 14.3 211 29.7 24 Yes
before the survey) (12.6-16.1) (19.3-22.9) (26.6-33.0) (36.4-48.6)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 4.1 6.2 100 18.0 Yes
during the 12 months before the survey) (3.2-5.1) (5.2-7.4) (7.8-12.8) (13.7-23.4)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 105 16.6 224 324 Yes
shot in their neighborhood (9.2-12.0) (14.8-18.5) (19.5-25.7) (27.1-38.3)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 31 3.2 3.8 8.6 Yes
they did not want to) (2341 (25-4.2) (25-5.8) (5.8-12.5)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 42 45 6.4 112
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual (3.2-5.3) (3.6.5.6) (4.8-8.6) (7.9-15.7) Yes

intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 30 23 32 8.0
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times a 9_' 47) a 5_'3 6) a 8-'5 7 @ 6-13 6) Yes
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during o e e ) )
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 36 6.1 50 16.1
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before @ 5_'5 3) @ 8-'7 9) @ 3_'7 2 (11 0-22 9) Yes
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the e s = : )
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 12.3 15.7 18.3 29.2 Yes
before the survey) (10.8-14.0) (14.0-17.5) (15.6-21.3) (23.9-35.2)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 104 15.1 18.2 29.1 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (9.0-12.0) (13.5-16.9) (15.5-21.3) (23.6-35.3)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 220 30.1 39.8 57.0 Yes
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (20.0-24.2) (27.9-32.3) (36.2-43.6) (50.9-63.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 10.7 17.1 20.3 35.1 Yes
before the survey) (9.3-12.4) (15.3-19.0) (17.4-23.6) (29.1-41.7)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the 89 14.1 174 28.0 Yes
12 months before the survey) (7.5-10.6) (12.5-15.9) (14.7-20.5) (22.5-34.1)
QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12 24 6.2 8.8 18.0 Yes
months before the survey) (1.8-3.1) (5.1-7.6) (6.8-11.2) (13.3-24.0)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or 0.3 14 24 7.2 Yes
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey) (0.2-0.6) (1.0-2.2) (1.4-4.0 (4.5-11.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 173 276 396 55.0
\;nage;,u\i?pe pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (15.4-19.4) (25.3-30.0) (36.1-43.2) (48.3-61.5) Yes
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 6.4 13.4 222 355
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, ® 3_'7 8) (11 7_'15 4 (19 2_'25 6) (29 5_'42 0) Yes
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) T ) ) ’ ) ’ )
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 20 5.6 9.7 22.6 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (1.4-2.9) (4.5-7.0) (7.7-12.2) (17.7-28.3)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 15 4.0 7.4 19.1 Yes
days during the 30 days before the survey) (1.0-2.4) (3.1-5.1) (5.6-9.6) (14.4-24.8)
QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes, 8.2 99 a1 47
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (3.9-16.3) (6.1-15.6) (19-8.9) (2.0-10.7) No

and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor
products)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIt 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco, 444 45.8 48.0 43.7 No

during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

(36.9-52.1) (40.7-51.1) (40.9-55.2) (34.1-53.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 6.2 9.5 111 245 Yes
few sips) (5.1-7.5) (8.0-11.1) (9.0-13.6) (19.6-30.1)
QNA41: Percentage of students who currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 14.6 17.7 20.6 34.4 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (12.8-16.7) (15.9-19.7) (17.4-24.2) (28.7-40.6)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
; : ; - ; ; 9.3 10.3 9.8 22.8
alcohol in arow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, (7.8-11.1) (8.9-11.8) (7.8-12.3) (18.2-28.2) Yes
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ’ ) ) ) ’ ’
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them 40.8 35.6 34.8 31.0 No
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol) (34.3-47.6) (30.5-41.2) (27.2-43.2) (21.0-43.2)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years 1.9 34 6.3 175 Yes
' (1.4-2.7) (2.6-4.3) (4.7-8.5) (13.3-22.7)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 10.1 16.9 238 37.7 Yes
before the survey) (8.7-11.8) (15.1-19.0) (20.5-27.3) (32.0-43.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 5.2 7.7 12.9 225 Yes
life) (4.2-6.5) (6.5-9.2) (10.5-15.9) (17.6-28.2)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, 4 gg 9) ® ;g 3) 7 2?'121 8) (1 4118;'3 8) Yes
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) T T ’ ’ ) ’
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 14 1.3 11 7.8 Yes
one or more times during their life) (0.9-2.3) (0.9-2.0) (0.5-2.4) (5.2-11.7)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 15 14 12 8.2 Yes
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (1.0-2.2) (0.9-2.1) (0.5-2.7) (5.6-11.9)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 17 24 24 109 Yes
times during their life) (1.2-2.6) (1.8-3.2) (1.5-3.8) (7.7-15.2)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an illegal drug on school property 12.2 14.8 17.8 27.6 Yes
(during the 12 months before the survey) (10.6-14.0) (13.3-16.6) (15.2-20.8) (22.5-33.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
: : 20.2 29.0 354 50.7
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (18.0-22.4) (26.6-31.5) (31.5-39.6) (44.0-57.3) Yes
. . oo 13 19 27 10.6
QNS58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years (0.9-1.9) (13-26) (18-4.0) (7.3-15.1) Yes
_ . . . - 25 49 6.4 17.0
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life (19-3.4) (3.9-6.0) (4.7-86) (125-22.8) Yes
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 13.8 204 24.0 38.8 Yes
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (12.1-15.8) (18.4-22.6) (20.6-27.8) (32.4-45.6)
QN61: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse 135 18.2 185 334 Yes
(among students who were currently sexually active) (9.3-19.2) (14.4-22.8) (13.0-25.5) (23.6-44.9)
QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 65.0 56.7 57.4 39.6 Yes

who were currently sexually active)

(58.2-71.2) (51.0-62.2) (49.7-64.7) (28.7-51.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 2.7 3.2 6.0 95 Yes
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (2.0-3.6) (2.5-4.1) (4.4-8.0) (6.3-14.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Birth Control

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with 29.3 05 20.4 26.4
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or (22 9_'36 6) a8 5_'27 1) 14 3-28 1) (16 2_'40 1) No
the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active) ) ) ’ ) ) ) ’ )
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant 91 91 103 82
(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to (6.1-13.4) (6.4-12.6) (6.5-16.0) (3.0-20.6) No

prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or

ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch 39.0 355 355 36.3 No
(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an (32.0-46.4) (30.5-40.9) (28.2-43.6) (24.4-50.0)

opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and

birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual 15.6 11.6 11.9 85 No
intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently (10.4-22.6) (8.7-15.4) (7.2-19.0) (3.3-20.2)

sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last 45 4.8 9.7 189

sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active) (2.5-8.1) (2.7-'8.3) (6.1-15.0) (11.4-29.8) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 12.2 14.8 24.0 254 Yes
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (10.7-13.9) (13.2-16.6) (20.7-27.6) (20.2-31.5)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 115 13.2 139 16.9 No
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (10.0-13.3) (11.7-14.9) (11.6-16.6) (12.5-22.3)
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (2022%'214 2) @ 42162% 1) (29%%% 6) (32%&;& 2 Yes

: : 255 30.6 35.1 39.1
QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (23.4-27.6) (28.4-32.8) (31.6-38.8) (32.6-46.0) Yes
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke, 430 26 270 235
Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the (40 7_;]5 8) (30 4,;3,4 8) 23 8—é0 4 a8 5_'29 3) Yes
Survey) ) . ) ' . ) . )
QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more 6.0 112 177 279
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days 4 9_'7 4 ©@ 8—i2 7 14 9_'20 9) (22 7_é3 9) Yes
before the survey) D ’ ) ) ) ) )

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

§ Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, slightly different ranges were used to cal cul ate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's ASggéif;Ic%nr:*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 37 71 11.9 223
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days @ 9_' 4.8) ® O—l8 4 ©@ 6—i 47) 17 6-.27 9) Yes
before the survey) T e ) ) ) :
. : : 105 15.2 21.3 329
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (8.9-12.3) (135-17.0) (18.3-24.8) (27.1-39.2) Yes
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 46.2 34.2 233 115 Yes
survey) (43.6-48.9) (31.9-36.6) (20.1-26.9) (7.9-16.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 587 578 45.9 412
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard ) ) ) ) Yes

some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (56.2-61.2) (55.3-60.2) (42.0-49.8) (35.5-47.2)

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 82 97 112 156
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made 3 . ] . Yes
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (6.8-9.7) (84-11.2) (88-14.1) (11.6-20.6)

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 330 322 257 242

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard ) ) y ) Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (30.7-35.3) (30.0-34.6) (225-29.1) (19.1-30.2)
QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 76.0 77.6 79.1 83.8 Yes
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (73.8-78.1) (75.5-79.5) (76.0-81.9) (78.1-88.3)
average school day)
QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 10.6 14.4 145 225 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (9.2-12.1) (12.9-16.1) (11.8-17.8) (17.8-28.1)

) ; 317 258 20.0 12.8
QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (29.5-34.1) (235-28.1) (17.1-23.2) (9.3-17.5) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 85.3 78.4 71.2 60.8 Yes
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (83.5-87.0) (76.5-80.2) (67.5-74.7) (54.5-66.9)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 11 20 0.9 5.3 Yes
or other dental work) (0.7-1.7) (1.4-2.7) (0.4-1.9) (3.1-9.0)
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 14 1.0 22 8.6 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.9-2.2) (0.6-1.6) (1.3-3.7) (5.8-12.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 42.0 59.1 73.7 85.7 Yes
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (39.1-44.9) (56.1-62.0) (69.6-77.4) (79.4-90.3)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 9.6 15.6 26.0 39.0 Yes
who drive a car) (7.9-11.7) (13.4-18.2) (21.8-30.8) (31.8-46.7)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 14.6 20.6 274 36.1 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (13.0-16.5) (18.7-22.8) (24.3-30.8) (30.4-42.2)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 26 31 a1 87
made them do sexual things they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or i 8-'3 5) @ 4_' 4.0) @ 8-'6 0) ® 8-12 8) Yes
being made to have sexual intercourse) T T T ) )
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 16.7 218 6.4 36.4
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being ; : : ) Yes

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among (14.2-19.5) (19.2-24.6) (22.3-30.9) (28.7-44.8)

students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 22 2.7 2.3 9.9 Yes
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (1.5-3.1) (2.0-3.6) (1.4-3.7) (6.8-14.1)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing 3.2 31 2.8 105 Yes
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 (2.2-4.7) (2.1-4.4) (1.7-4.7) (6.7-16.2)
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 59 9.2 155 232 Yes
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (4.9-7.1) (8.0-10.5) (13.1-18.3) (18.5-28.8)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 11 16 26 6.5 Yes
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (0.7-1.7) (1.1-2.3) (1.5-4.5) (4.1-10.1)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 0.7 0.8 17 5.2 Yes
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (0.4-1.2) (0.5-1.4) (0.9-3.1) (3.0-8.8)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 314 24.0 16.6 16.9 Yes
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (28.7-34.2) (21.7-26.5) (13.5-20.3) (12.4-22.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 23 36 49 133
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or i 7_'3 2) @ 9_' 4.6) 3 5-'6 7) ©@ 5—i8 2) Yes
more times during the 30 days before the survey) T D T ’ )
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 65.8 56.3 52.2 47.3 Yes
avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey) (63.2-68.3) (53.8-58.8) (48.1-56.2) (41.4-53.4)
QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 30 3.6 35 9.0 Yes
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (2.3-4.0) (2.9-4.6) (2.3-5.2) (6.2-12.9)
QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull 14.0 19.7 21.8 24.9 Yes
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not (12.3-15.8) (17.7-21.8) (18.7-25.3) (20.0-30.5)
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when 82.3 77.9 71.8 65.9 Yes
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (80.2-84.2) (75.9-79.9) (68.2-75.1) (59.8-71.6)
QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have 184 18.1 21.0 26.8 Yes
asthma (16.5-20.6) (16.3-20.0) (18.1-24.3) (21.3-33.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 17 24 3.6 134 Yes
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.1-2.4) (1.8-3.2) (2.4-5.3) (9.4-18.7)
QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 28 90.4 874 841
always tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and c e y ¥ Yes
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) (91.4-94.0) (88.9-91.8) (84.5-89.9) (78.9-88.2)
QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 11 17 18 6.3 Yes
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (0.7-1.7) (1.2-2.4) (1.1-3.0) (3.8-10.2)
QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 36 65 78 210
gu r;\ljr;:j doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the (2.6-5.0) (5.2-8.0) (55-10.8) (14.9-28.7) Yes
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 5.8 9.6 11.3 14.9 Yes
family are serving on active duty in the military (4.8-7.0) (8.3-11.1) (9.0-14.0) (11.3-19.3)
QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 18.8 25.6 37.9 46.7 Yes
alcohol or drug use (17.0-20.8) (23.7-27.7) (34.3-41.6) (40.4-53.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 26.4 29.7 41.2 484 Yes
suicidal (24.1-28.9) (27.4-32.1) (37.8-44.7) (42.3-54.6)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 55 8.4 133 20.6 Yes
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (4.5-6.8) (7.2-9.7) (11.0-16.0) (16.0-26.1)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 58.0 51.9 42.0 33.7 Yes
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (55.5-60.4) (49.6-54.2) (38.2-46.0) (27.4-40.6)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or (80%.854 4 (8082%8?21 2) (79%%'88; 3) (8181?'5?9 7 No
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) ’ ) ’ ) ’ ) ’ :
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 3.3 3.2 6.3 104 Yes
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (2.4-4.4) (2.5-4.2) (4.6-8.4) (7.2-15.1)
QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically 539 146 40.6 423
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, L ) ) ) Yes

Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (51.3-56.6) (42.1-47.1) (36.7-44.6) (35.9-49.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 69.6 60.7 55.2 404 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (67.1-72.0) (58.4-63.0) (51.2-59.1) (34.1-46.9)
QN119: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 534 474 40.5 26.3 Yes
for them to smoke marijuana (50.3-56.5) (44.6-50.2) (36.5-44.7) (21.2-32.2)
QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 85.1 789 771 721
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, . ¢ y g Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (83.2-86.8) (77.0-80.7) (73.5-80.3) (65.9-77.6)
QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 34 5.0 9.3 10.7 Yes
or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (2.6-4.4) (4.1-6.1) (7.4-11.6) (7.4-15.2)
QN122: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 91.3 87.6 83.7 76.8 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (89.7-92.6) (85.8-89.1) (80.8-86.3) (71.1-81.6)
QN123: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 85.6 79.5 76.7 61.8 Yes

for them to smoke marijuana

(83.6-87.4) (77.2-81.7) (73.2-79.8) (55.5-67.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Male
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggélfétcﬂ)nrf*
Health Risk Behavior ot It o6t G o6t G o6t G

QN124: Percentage of gtudents who (eported that thleir parer'lts.feel it would be wrong or very wrong 95.8 28 929 86.3

{?ircg:jei’rr:j tco0 gzl?ﬁ é\ pAr('jagcerrlafl)F Olgi tdalnljr? vg: tQOal:]tail)dOCtOF s prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, (94.7-96.6) (91.5-94.0) (90.8-94.6) (81.2-90.2) Yes
QN125: Percentage of stu.dents who think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 233 24.3 25.0 32.6 Yes
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (21.2-25.5) (22.2-26.6) (21.5-28.9) (26.9-38.8)

QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 18.3 232 31.0 421 Yes
they wanted to (16.3-20.4) (21.1-25.5) (27.4-34.9) (35.4-49.1)

QN127: Percentlage of s.tud.ent's who think it would be very easy fqr them to get a pre@cri ption drug 40 6.0 6.2 143

VAV:jtggrlgl l‘c':l (Ij??tcatlola s grriz(sgg g(ll) on if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, (3.1-5.2) (5.0-7.1) (4.6-82) (10.0-20.0) Yes
QN128: Percentage of students who disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 229 24.3 26.1 30.3 No
goeson in their school (20.8-25.1) (22.1-26.6) (22.7-29.7) (24.5-36.8)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 85.6 80.2 74.6 69.3 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(83.6-87.4) (78.2-82.0) (71.1-77.8) (63.0-74.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Male
Site-Added

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
% % % %
95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
79.0 73.1 68.1 62.4 Yes
(76.8-81.1) (71.0-75.2) (64.3-71.6) (55.9-68.6)
63.4 56.9 53.9 48.7
Yes

(60.8-65.9) (54.6-59.3) (50.1-57.8) (42.3-55.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Male
Mental Health

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways 17.0 205 26.3 415 Yes

not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

(15.2-19.0) (18.5-22.6) (22.9-30.1) (35.3-48.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 245 38.3 49.2 58.4 Yes
someone else) (22.6-26.4) (35.7-41.0) (44.7-53.6) (50.4-65.9)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 14.6 18.1 214 25.7 Yes
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (13.2-16.1) (16.2-20.3) (17.8-25.4) (19.3-33.4)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 30 55 a1 70
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or 3 . ) ® Yes
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (22-4.1) (4.0-7.5) (22-7.5) (30-15.5)
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 465 473 479 331
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other ¢ L ¥ 9 No
vehidle during the 30 days before the survey) (43.0-50.0) (43.4-51.3) (40.7-55.1) (23.3-44.7)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 14 18 4.3 59 Yes
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.0-1.9 (1.2-2.6) (2.6-7.0) (3.2-10.8)
QN14: Percentage of students who did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 7.4 14.0 184 31.0 Yes
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (6.4-8.6) (12.3-15.9) (15.1-22.2) (24.3-38.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with aweapon on school property 3.6 7.4 11.8 21.0 Yes
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (2.9-4.4) (6.2-8.8) (9.12-15.2) (15.3-28.1)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 6.3 135 20.9 29.8 Yes
before the survey) (5.4-7.4) (11.9-15.3) (17.7-24.6) (23.7-36.8)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 12 2.8 54 8.6 Yes
during the 12 months before the survey) (0.8-1.6) (2.1-3.8) (3.7-7.9) (5.4-13.3)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 11.0 19.8 26.4 39.2 Yes
shot in their neighborhood (9.8-12.3) (17.7-22.2) (22.8-30.3) (32.1-46.9)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 7.9 17.0 235 32.3 Yes
they did not want to) (6.9-9.1) (15.2-19.0) (19.8-27.6) (25.4-40.0)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 123 299 252 318
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual ; : : ) Yes

intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (10.9-13.9) (19.9-24.6) (21.2-29.7) (24.2-40.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 131 159 210 179
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times ; ; ; ; Yes
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during (11.215.2) (135-18.7) (16.5-26.4) (11.3-27.3)
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 8.0 117 177 19.3
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before ® 5_'9 7 © 7_1' 4.1) (a3 8—22 2 (12 9_'27 8) Yes
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the T ) ) ) ) : )
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 17.3 26.7 32.0 43.6 Yes
before the survey) (15.9-18.9) (24.4-29.1) (27.9-36.3) (36.2-51.4)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 21.2 333 411 454 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (19.5-23.0) (30.8-36.0) (37.0-45.5) (37.6-53.5)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 46.8 63.4 77.2 87.7 Yes
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (44.7-49.0) (61.0-65.8) (73.0-80.9) (82.3-91.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 222 34.8 525 60.2 Yes
before the survey) (20.4-24.1) (32.3-37.4) (47.8-57.1) (52.8-67.1)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the 17.2 26.4 417 51.7 Yes
12 months before the survey) (15.7-18.7) (24.2-28.8) (37.0-46.7) (44.1-59.2)
QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12 6.5 15.3 25.2 36.6 Yes
months before the survey) (5.5-7.8) (13.4-17.3) (20.8-30.1) (29.3-44.6)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or 17 4.3 9.3 12.1 Yes
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey) (1.3-2.3) (3.3-5.5) (6.7-12.7) (7.7-18.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 246 40.2 548 60.3
\;nage;,u\i?pe pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (22.6-26.7) (37.5-42.9) (50.2-59.4) (52.3-67.7) Yes
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 117 222 339 46.2
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, ¥ ¥ . r Yes
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.3-13.3) (19.9-24.6) (29.2-39.0) (38.3-54.3)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 35 10.1 19.2 238 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (2.8-4.4) (8.5-12.0) (15.5-23.5) (17.6-31.4)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 2.3 7.2 155 17.1 Yes
days during the 30 days before the survey) (1.7-3.0) (5.9-8.8) (12.1-19.7) (11.9-24.1)
QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes, 38 40 50 32
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (2.0-7.0) (2.2-7.4) (2.1-11.4) (1.1-9.4) No

and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor
products)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIt 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco, 49.4 55.3 50.4 46.4 No

during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

(44.1-54.8) (50.2-60.3) (43.2-57.6) (35.3-57.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 6.5 10.8 17.8 24.7 Yes
few sips) (5.6-7.5) (9.2-12.6) (14.2-21.9) (18.5-32.1)
QNA41: Percentage of students who currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 212 28.0 334 37.3 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (19.0-23.6) (25.5-30.6) (29.2-38.0) (29.6-45.7)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
acohol inarow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, @ :81013 1) (11 %53135 4 (11 %)4198 4 (1317?.226 2) Yes
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ’ ) ) ) ) ) ’ )
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them 48.3 45.1 34.2 35.0 No
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol) (43.6-53.0) (39.9-50.3) (26.5-42.9) (22.9-49.4)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years L7 43 7.9 19.9 Yes

: (1.2-2.2) (3.4-5.5) (5.8-10.6) (14.7-26.4)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 116 219 311 46.2 Yes

before the survey)

(10.1-13.2) (19.6-24.3) (26.9-35.6) (38.5-54.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 7.6 139 16.7 27.8 Yes
life) (6.5-8.8) (12.1-15.8) (13.5-20.4) (20.9-35.8)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, ® ;g 6) (11 163135 2) (15%5?'223 4 (1922%73 5) Yes
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) D ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 0.5 0.6 0.7 4.2 Yes
one or more times during their life) (0.3-1.0 (0.3-1.2) (0.2-1.9) (1.9-9.2)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 1.0 0.8 15 4.3 Yes
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (0.6-1.6) (0.5-1.5) (0.7-3.1) (1.9-9.2)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 13 21 25 9.2 Yes
times during their life) (0.9-1.8) (1.5-3.1) (1.5-4.1) (5.1-15.9)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an illegal drug on school property 13.8 18.1 220 29.3 Yes
(during the 12 months before the survey) (12.4-15.3) (16.2-20.1) (18.3-26.3) (22.4-37.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
. : 241 34.8 451 50.8
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (21.8-26.4) (32.0-37.6) (40.2-50.0) (42.7-58.8) Yes
. . oo 10 26 32 5.6
QNS58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years (0.7-1.4) (183.7) (2.0-5.2) (3.2-9.5) Yes
_ . . . - 2.4 6.5 9.9 115
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life (1832) (5.1-8.1) (7.4-13.1) (7.4-17.4) Yes
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 19.0 26.8 33.2 344 Yes
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (17.1-21.2) (24.2-29.6) (28.7-38.1) (26.9-42.8)
QN61: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse 124 20.1 251 34.9 Yes
(among students who were currently sexually active) (9.6-15.9) (16.3-24.5) (18.5-33.2) (22.2-50.2)
QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 53.3 43.1 485 30.2 Yes

who were currently sexually active)

(48.6-58.0) (38.2-48.2) (39.9-57.2) (18.9-44.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 6.1 8.4 8.2 15.0 Yes
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (5.1-7.3) (6.9-10.3) (6.1-11.0) (10.1-21.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Birth Control

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with 404 04 286 309
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or ) ; ; ) No
; . .Y ' : (34.8-46.3) (27.5-37.7) (21.7-36.7) (18.0-47.6)

the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active)
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant 127 165 137 16.0

(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to (9.9-16.1) (13.2-20.4) (9.2-20.0) (7.5-30.8) No
prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or

ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch 55.9 52.1 48.2 52.0 No
(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an (50.7-61.1) (46.8-57.3) (39.9-56.7) (37.3-66.5)

opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and
birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual 22.8 13.6 19.3 7.6

intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently (18.6-27.6) (10.4-17.6) (13.4-27.0) (2.9-18.8) Yes
sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last 3.6 111 104 14.6 Yes
sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active) (2.1-6.1) (8.0-15.1) (6.3-16.6) (7.2-27.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 7.2 10.2 18.2 175 Yes
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (6.2-8.3) (8.7-12.0) (14.7-22.2) (12.3-24.2)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 12.0 159 19.6 14.6 Yes
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (10.8-13.4) (14.0-18.0) (15.7-24.2) (9.3-22.0)
) . . ' 27.6 36.3 43.6 49.7
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (25.8-29.5) (33.9-38.8) (38.9-48.4) (42.1-57.2) Yes
. . . 50.2 60.7 62.3 67.0
QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (48.2-52.2) (58.1-63.2) (57.6-66.8) (59.9-73.4) Yes
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke, 525 40.7 35.0 287
;eﬁlsgy )or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the (50.4-54.6) (38.2-43.3) (31.1-39.2) (22.0-36.5) Yes
QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more 39 6.4 115 189
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (3.2-4.8) (5.2-7.9) (8.9-14.6) (13.4-25.8) Yes

before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
§ Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, slightly different ranges were used to cal cul ate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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Female
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 18 36 6.1 103
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (13-2.4) (2.7-4.7) (4.2-86) (6.6-15.8) Yes
before the survey)
. . ' 139 232 29.8 36.9
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (125-15.5) (21.0-25.5) (25.6-34.4) (29.9-44.6) Yes
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 29.3 16.9 7.1 8.2 Yes
survey) (27.6-31.2) (15.0-18.9) (5.1-9.8) (4.8-13.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 443 338 281 20.7
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard ) ; ; ; Yes

some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (42.3-46.3) (31.3-36.5) (23.8-32.9) (15.1-27.7)

QNPAODAY': Percentage of students who did not participatein at least 60 minutes of physical 118 156 247 292
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made P P Py P Yes
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (106-13.2) (13.7-17.8) (20.7-29.3) (22.7-36.7)

QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7

: . ; - X ! 17.0 139 11.2 9.3
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard . i ) Y Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (155-18.6) (12.1-15.8) (8.7-14.4) (6.0-14.1)
QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 77.2 81.9 88.0 86.7 Yes
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (75.4-78.9) (79.9-83.8) (84.8-90.5) (80.3-91.3)
average school day)
QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 95 115 111 16.6 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (8.3-10.8) (10.0-13.2) (8.5-14.3) (11.7-22.9)

) ; 239 18.0 16.0 143
QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (22.0-25.9) (16.2-20.1) (13.1-19.3) (9.4-21.2) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 86.4 77.0 70.6 71.8 Yes
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (85.0-87.7) (74.6-79.1) (66.6-74.4) (64.8-77.9)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 0.6 0.9 14 16 No
or other dental work) (0.4-1.0) (0.5-1.6) (0.6-3.0) (0.6-3.8)
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 0.7 15 22 22 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.4-1.1) (1.0-2.3) (1.2-4.0 (1.0-4.9

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 46.6 67.1 75.1 79.8 Yes
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (43.7-49.4) (64.0-70.1) (69.7-79.8) (70.0-87.0)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 7.1 125 19.7 26.4 Yes
who drive a car) (5.8-8.6) (10.4-15.0) (15.3-25.1) (18.5-36.0)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 6.9 9.9 15.3 21.6 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (5.9-8.0) (8.5-11.6) (12.0-19.3) (16.2-28.1)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 81 143 172 31.0
que them do sexual thi ngs they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or (7.0-9.2) (125-16.2) (14.0-21.0) (24.2-38.7) Yes
being made to have sexual intercourse)
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 08 48 529 554
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being : ) : p Yes

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among (30.1-35.6) (41.6-48.0) (46.6-57.8) (46.5-64.0)

students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 5.7 7.9 8.8 8.9 Yes
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (4.7-6.8) (6.4-9.7) (6.5-11.7) (5.2-14.9)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing 18 16 26 20 No
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 (1.2-2.6) (0.9-2.6) (1.3-5.1) (0.7-5.6)
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 14.9 245 35.3 48.1 Yes
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (13.4-16.5) (22.4-26.9) (30.8-40.0) (40.2-56.0)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 11 21 6.5 6.7 Yes
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (0.8-1.5) (1.5-3.0) (4.4-9.7) (3.8-11.5)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 1.0 21 4.9 7.9 Yes
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (0.7-1.5) (1.5-3.0) (3.3-7.3) (4.4-14.0)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 23.0 16.1 13.2 14.1 Yes
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (21.3-24.9) (14.2-18.1) (10.4-16.5) (9.8-19.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 27 53 93 120
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or ) 3 P 1 Yes
more times during the 30 days before the survey) (21-34) (4.3-6.6) (6.8-126) (7.8-17.8)
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 68.0 57.6 57.8 54.8 Yes
avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey) (65.9-70.0) (54.9-60.2) (53.5-62.0) (47.4-62.1)
QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 21 35 4.7 54 Yes
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (1.5-2.8) (2.6-4.6) (3.0-7.3) (3.1-9.5)
QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull 159 17.2 238 253 Yes
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not (14.4-17.6) (15.3-19.4) (19.8-28.4) (19.0-32.7)
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when 83.0 78.9 72.3 72.3 Yes
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (81.4-84.5) (76.7-81.0) (67.9-76.3) (64.6-78.8)
QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have 18.8 20.7 19.9 254 No
asthma (17.3-20.5) (18.6-23.0) (16.4-24.0) (19.2-32.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 18 3.6 6.7 11.2 Yes
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-2.4) (2.8-4.7) (4.7-9.3) (7.2-17.4)
QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 929 86.9 812 76.2
aways tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and ¥ ¢ r ¢ Yes
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) (91.8-94.0) (84.9-88.7) (77.1-84.7) (69.0-82.2)
QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 11 2.3 39 3.2 Yes
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (0.7-1.5) (1.7-3.2) (2.4-6.3) (1.5-6.4)
QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 23 49 6.4 88
gu r;\ljr;:j doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the (17-32) (3.6-6.6) (4.0-10.0) (4.7-16.0) Yes
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 6.6 9.0 115 9.8 Yes
family are serving on active duty in the military (5.6-7.7) (7.8-10.5) (8.8-14.9) (6.3-14.9)
QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 28.8 37.7 50.4 59.0 Yes
alcohol or drug use (26.6-31.0) (35.1-40.4) (45.6-55.1) (50.8-66.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 438 52.0 61.2 75.3 Yes
suicidal (41.7-45.9) (49.3-54.8) (56.8-65.5) (68.2-81.4)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 6.9 12.7 195 33.0 Yes
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (5.9-8.1) (11.1-14.5) (15.9-23.7) (25.8-41.1)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 49.8 38.0 25.9 19.0 Yes
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (47.8-51.8) (35.6-40.5) (21.7-30.7) (13.6-25.9)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or (6263Z}é% 8) (66%?.731 7 (7578?.863 0) (6773?.811 6) Yes
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 22 4.0 6.1 7.6 Yes
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (1.7-2.9) (3.0-5.3) (4.3-8.6) (4.0-13.8)

QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin 58.7 490 409 423 Yes
Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (56.5-60.8) (46.4-51.5) (36.0-45.9) (34.2-50.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 72.9 60.8 51.9 44.6 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (70.9-74.9) (58.3-63.3) (46.9-56.9) (36.4-53.0)
QN119: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 50.8 40.8 33.8 25.9 Yes
for them to smoke marijuana (48.2-53.3) (38.1-43.5) (29.2-38.8) (19.2-33.9)
QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 876 821 742 701
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, ¢ ¥ - . Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (86.2-89.0) (80.0-84.1) (69.8-78.2) (62.6-76.7)
QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 25 5.2 7.4 11.2 Yes
or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (2.0-3.3) (4.0-6.7) (5.2-10.4) (7.0-17.4)
QN122: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 924 87.8 84.2 83.3 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (91.2-93.5) (86.0-89.5) (80.5-87.2) (76.2-88.6)
QN123: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 85.5 78.0 69.6 59.5 Yes

for them to smoke marijuana

(83.9-86.9) (75.5-80.3) (65.2-73.6) (51.3-67.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN124: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 95.7 922 88.4 897
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, e ¥ e c Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (94.8-96.5) (90.6-93.5) (85.0-91.1) (84.4-93.3)
QN125: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 255 24.8 29.7 27.7 No
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (23.6-27.5) (22.7-27.0) (25.7-33.9) (20.9-35.6)
QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 18.7 26.6 38.9 46.9 Yes
they wanted to (16.9-20.6) (24.3-29.1) (34.4-43.6) (39.0-55.0)
QN127: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get a prescription drug 51 6.2 128 80
without a doctor's prescription if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, ) . 2 . Yes
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xana) (4.2-6.1) (5.0-7.7) (9.2-17.5) (4.8-13.2)
QN128: Percentage of studentswho disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 20.1 23.6 245 333 Yes
goeson in their school (18.4-21.8) (21.3-26.0) (20.5-29.0) (26.0-41.4)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank abottle or glass of plain water one or more times 84.6 74.7 71.1 64.4 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(83.0-86.1) (72.4-76.9) (66.7-75.0) (56.3-71.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Site-Added

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
% % % %
95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
76.5 67.3 63.1 54.7 Yes
(74.6-78.3) (64.9-69.6) (58.6-67.3) (46.9-62.3)
56.3 48.2 479 409
Yes

(54.1-58.5) (45.6-50.8) (43.4-52.4) (33.4-48.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Mental Health

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways 2.7 53.6 64.5 73.8 Yes

not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

(40.5-44.9) (50.9-56.3) (59.4-69.2) (66.5-80.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 37.2 511 40.0 i
someone else) (26.5-49.3) (40.1-62.0) (26.4-55.3)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 6.8 145 20.0
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (2.8-15.8) (8.8-22.9) (11.2-33.2)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 36
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or © 8-15 1) 0.0 - -
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) ) )
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 394 376
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other 23 7_'57 6) 23 5_'54 1) - -
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ )
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 0.0 22 17
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) : (0.5-9.3) (0.4-7.2)
QN14: Percentage of students who did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 9.6 13.8 17.7
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (4.7-18.6) (8.0-22.6) (8.1-34.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with a weapon on school property 25 4.8 20 i
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (1.0-6.2) (2.0-11.1) (0.4-8.9)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 155 134 18.7 i
before the survey) (8.4-26.8) (7.9-21.9) (9.9-32.6)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 4.0 22 2.3 i
during the 12 months before the survey) (1.3-11.4) (0.9-5.3) (0.6-7.8)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 224 271 24.9 i
shot in their neighborhood (13.6-34.6) (19.5-36.2) (13.8-40.8)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 6.4 8.7 51 i
they did not want to) (2.5-15.7) (4.7-15.6) (1.4-16.7)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 40 97 59
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual a O—i 4.5) ® 4-16 8) a 9_'17 2) -
intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) ) ) ) ) ) )

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 71
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times - @ 2_'20 8) - -
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during : )
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 125
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before - @ 8—28 6) - -
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the ) )
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 10.7 17.2 244
before the survey) (5.5-19.9) (10.5-26.8) (13.7-39.7)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 9.1 223 27.9
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (4.2-18.8) (14.6-32.6) (18.1-40.4)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 28.1 39.2 37.6
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (18.7-39.8) (28.9-50.5) (25.5-51.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 174 26.4 255

before the survey)

(9.9-28.8) (17.8-37.4) (15.3-39.2)

QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the
12 months before the survey)

QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12
months before the survey)

QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey)

71 11.4 20.8
(3.3-14.6) (6.1-20.2) (11.6-34.5)

27 9.8 218
(0.8-8.2) (4.8-19.0) (12.4-35.5)

05 13 6.0 ]
(0.1-3.8) (0.2-8.8) (1.4-21.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.

76



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
New Hampshire High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report
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Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 153 28.0 383
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, @ 9_2'5 0) (19 3-é8 8) 25 4;53 2) -
and biu]) . : ) . . )
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 6.6 13.7 249
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, @ 7_'15 4 7 8—23 0) 13 8—40 6)
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ) ) ’ )
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 21 59 5.6
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-13.8) (2.7-12.3) (1.5-18.4)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 21 35 4.0 i
days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.3-13.8) (1.2-10.0) (0.8-17.9)

QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes,
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse,
and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor
products)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI° 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

Significant
Association’

QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco,
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNA40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 39 10.1 220
few sips) (1.2-12.0) (5.3-18.3) (11.4-38.1)
QN41: Percentage of studentswho currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 8.6 15.2 32.2
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (4.0-17.6) (9.0-24.6) (19.3-48.5)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
X : : : : . 54 6.8 111

acohol inarow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, (2.1-13.4) (3.4-13.1) (5.2-22.1)
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ’ ) ) )
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them i i i i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years 26 55 4.8

: (0.5-12.5) (2.5-12.0) (1.7-12.6)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 8.3 15.0 28.0
before the survey) (3.8-17.1) (9.0-24.1) (16.6-43.0)

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

. , . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 30 12.2 124 i
life) (1.1-7.6) (6.7-21.2) (5.4-26.2)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's

_— ; . . . 10.1 104 13.6
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, (5.0-19.2) (5.5-18.6) (55-29.8) -
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 21 1.0 0.6 i
one or more times during their life) (0.3-13.5) (0.1-6.9) (0.12-4.0
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 21 1.0 12 i
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (0.3-13.5) (0.1-6.9) (0.3-4.7)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 21 2.7 0.6 i
times during their life) (0.3-13.5) (0.9-7.4) (0.1-4.1)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given anillegal drug on school property 6.1 19.9 19.3 i
(during the 12 months before the survey) (2.7-13.5) (12.8-29.8) (9.8-34.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

: : 15.9 224 26.0
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (8.8-27.0) (14.8-32.4) (15.7-39.9)
QN58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years 0.0 10 15

- ag agelsy : (0.3-3.2) (0.2-10.3)
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life 2.2 55 6.5

: (0.5-9.9) (2.5-11.6) (2.3-17.0)
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 9.9 16.1 14.2
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (5.1-18.4) (9.8-25.3) (7.8-24.7)

QN61: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse
(among students who were currently sexually active)

QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students
who were currently sexually active)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 31 7.2 6.6 i
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (0.8-11.2) (3.2-15.2) (1.9-20.3)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Birth Control

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's

%
95% CI8

B's

%
95% ClI

C's

%
95% ClI

D'sF's

%
95% ClI

Significant
Association’

QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or
the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant
(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to
prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or
ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch
(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and
birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual
intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently
sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last
sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 15.3 17.1 30.6 )
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)” (8.1-27.1) (9.8-28.4) (17.1-48.6)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 145 16.5 158 )
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)” (7.4-26.3) (9.9-26.3) (7.5-30.3)

) . . ' 313 239 30.4 )
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (20.9-44.0) (16.3-33.7) (18.1-46.2)

39.2 421 458

QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (28.7-50.7) (32.7-52.2) (30.8-61.5) -

QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke,
Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the
survey)

422 454 275
(31.5-53.7) (34.9-56.4) (16.2-42.6)

QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more

times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days @ 26147 2 @ 0%136 3 (11%3&338 7 .
before the survey) 2-17. .0-16. 5-38.
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.

TBased on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, dightly different ranges were used to calculate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 30 40 143
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (05-14.8) (13-11.7) (6.2-29.5)
before the survey)
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) 145 234 228

: (7.7-25.4) (15.7-33.4) (13.2-36.5)
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 331 20.0 10.1
survey) (22.3-46.0) (12.4-30.7) (4.9-19.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Physical Activity

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 49.0 373 472
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard . ) » -
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (37.3-60.8) (27.4-48.4) (33.7-61.2)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 111 177 119
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made ® 7_2'0 6) (10 3-.28 8) ® 7_2'3 1) -
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ’ ) ) )
QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 29.3 19.7 25
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard 9 . » -
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (19.3-41.7) (13.0-28.7) (20.5-47.3)
QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 74.7 79.0 75.8 )
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (62.4-84.0) (67.9-87.0) (61.8-85.9)
average school day)
QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 125 18.0 51 i
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (5.8-24.7) (11.7-26.8) (2.3-11.0)

) ; 295 295 194 )
QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (20.0-41.1) (19.4-42.2) (10.4-33.3)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 74.6 64.5 74.4
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (64.1-82.8) (52.5-74.9) (59.1-85.4)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 2.3 3.2 0.0 i
or other dental work) (0.6-9.1) (1.0-9.7) :
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 39 1.0 0.0 i
the 30 days before the survey) (1.0-14.7) (0.2-7.1) :
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 56.3 775 93.0 i
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (40.0-71.3) (64.7-86.7) (78.9-97.9)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 14.9 241 331
who drive a car) (6.4-31.0) (14.2-37.9) (17.8-53.2)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 89 8.8 8.3
during the 30 days before the survey) (3.7-19.8) (4.5-16.5) (3.8-17.0)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 6.0 79 58
quethem do sexua thmgs they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or (2.1-15.6) (3.9-15.3) (2.0-15.2) -
being made to have sexual intercourse)
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 271
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being - (16 3_'41 6) - -

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among
students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 14 0.8 3.6 i
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (0.5-4.5) (0.2-3.4) (0.7-17.1)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing ) 0.0 ) )
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 '
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 14.2 15.3 14.8 i
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (8.3-23.4) (9.3-24.1) (7.5-27.2)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 25 2.8 105 i
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (0.7-8.4) (1.1-7.1) (4.1-24.3)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 51 0.3 0.5 i
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (1.7-14.3) (0.0-2.4) (0.1-3.8)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 20.6 105 215 i
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (11.0-35.3) (5.2-19.8) (10.6-38.8)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 6.1 54 12
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or @ 4_'1 48) @ 3_'12 2) © 3_' 47) -
more times during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ) ) T
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 66.0 525 494

avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey)

(54.5-76.0) (41.2-63.5) (34.5-64.5)

QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap,
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)

QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey)

95 11.8 55 )
(4.1-20.5) (5.7-22.8) (12-21.7)

17.1 237 19.9 )
(9.9-27.9) (15.4-34.5) (10.3-35.0)

74.6 63.9 62.2

(63.8-83.0) (50.6-75.4) (48.1-74.5)

QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have
asthma

245 26.0 19.8
(15.5-36.4) (17.7-36.5) (10.7-33.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by

type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 4.6 4.3 6.7
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.5-135) (1.5-11.7) (1.7-22.7)
QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 86.1 841 922
always tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and (75 4;92 6) 73 1_'91 2) (77 7_'97 6)
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) ’ ) ’ ) ’ )
QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 6.0 2.8 0.6
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (2.1-15.8) (0.9-8.3) (0.1-4.3)
QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 123 32
anurse, doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the 0.0 6.0 2'3 8 1 0'9 9 -
survey) (6.0-23.8) (1.0-9.9)
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 3.7 3.7 7.1
family are serving on active duty in the military (1.4-9.3) (1.5-8.7) (3.0-15.9)
QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 16.3 29.6 35.7
alcohol or drug use (9.2-27.2) (21.5-39.4) (22.5-51.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.

91



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 27.6 274 204 i
suicidal (18.4-39.3) (19.1-37.7) (11.6-33.5)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 39 10.7 16.8 i
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (1.1-125) (5.6-19.4) (8.4-30.8)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 47.6 40.6 40.3 i
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (36.0-59.5) (30.5-51.5) (26.2-56.2)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose 67.8 715 79.4
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or . r ¢ -
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) (55.5-78.0) (60.1-80.7) (64.0-89.3)
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 2.7 0.6 3.2 i
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (0.5-12.7) (0.2-2.5) (0.8-12.2)
QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically

; ; oo - ) L . 59.5 458 67.2
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, (48.2-69.9) (35.6-56.3) (52.0-79.4) -

Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 75.6 63.6 421 i

for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (64.3-84.2) (52.4-73.4) (27.2-58.6)

QN119: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 58.5 54.1 315 i

for them to smoke marijuana (47.0-69.1) (43.2-64.6) (18.6-48.1)

QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 845 79.4 76.3

for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, ¥ e . -

Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (739913 (701-864)  (618-865)

QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 5.3 6.8 95 i

or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (1.7-15.4) (3.2-13.8) (3.4-23.9)

QN122: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 93.9 85.6 83.6 i

for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (84.6-97.8) (76.2-91.7) (68.1-92.4)

QN123: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 90.5 80.2 811 i

for them to smoke marijuana (80.9-95.6) (70.0-87.6) (68.1-89.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN124: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 95.4 889 977

for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet,
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax)

(87.1-98.5) (80.9-93.7) (92.8-99.3)

QN125: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 154 21.0 26.2 i
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (9.3-24.5) (13.7-30.7) (14.3-43.0)

QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 116 20.8 335 i
they wanted to (6.1-20.8) (12.5-32.5) (20.6-49.4)

QN127: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get a prescription drug 45 6.7 79

without a doctor's prescription if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, P . Py -
Adderall. Ritalin, or Xanax) (1.6-11.6) (2.8-15.4) (1.8-25.2)

QN128: Percentage of studentswho disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 24.0 215 14.1 i
goeson in their school (14.9-36.3) (13.7-32.1) (6.4-28.2)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 81.3 60.1 69.9

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(70.2-88.9) (48.4-70.8) (55.3-81.3)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times 731 57.2 69.1 i

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (60.1-83.1) (45.6-68.2) (54.5-80.6)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times 55.4 43.1 54.2

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (43.7-66.5) (32.0-54.9) (40.2-67.6)

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Mental Health

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways
not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
% % % %
95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
16.8 23.8 329

(10.1-26.8) (15.5-34.6) (20.3-48.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

SConfidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 374 444 54.4 65.4 Yes
someone else) (31.7-43.4) (39.2-49.6) (45.0-63.4) (52.8-76.1)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 18.8 17.1 16.2 33.8 Yes
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (14.5-24.0) (13.5-21.5) (10.3-24.6) (23.7-45.6)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 75 50 237
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or 4 1_'13 5) @ 7_'9 1) 0.0 (12 3-40 8) Yes
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) T ) )
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 36.7 4.4 36.6 422
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other ) ¥ g ¥ No
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (28.4-45.8) (36.7-52.3) (22.8-53.0) (27.7-58.1)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 35 2.8 22 115 No
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.8-6.6) (1.5-5.1) (0.8-5.8) (6.1-20.5)
QN14: Percentage of students who did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 8.1 133 14.8 321 Yes
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (5.5-11.8) (10.2-17.2) (9.1-23.2) (23.4-42.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with aweapon on school property 4.9 7.4 12.0 231 Yes
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (2.9-8.0) (5.0-10.8) (6.7-20.8) (15.0-34.0)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 17.3 19.9 232 35.7 No
before the survey) (13.4-22.1) (15.9-24.6) (15.9-32.5) (25.6-47.3)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 6.1 35 45 15.1 Yes
during the 12 months before the survey) (3.8-9.6) (2.2-5.5) (2.2-9.0 (8.5-25.3)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 235 29.1 33.9 45.1 Yes
shot in their neighborhood (18.6-29.3) (24.4-34.3) (26.2-42.6) (33.8-56.9)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 11.3 11.3 10.8 23.6 Yes
they did not want to) (8.0-15.8) (8.5-14.7) (6.5-17.5) (15.2-34.8)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 117 145 16.9 o5 5
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual (8.6-15.7) (10.9-19.0) (10.9-25.4) (16.1-37.8) Yes

intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 13.9 83 6.9 19.2
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times @ 7_2'1 2 ® 3_'12 7 @ 9_'15 2) © 7-é,4 2 No
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during ) ) ) ) ) ) ) :
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 138 105 53 201
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before © 1_2'0 2 ® 9_1'5 7 @ 1_'12 9) (10 7_'34 6) No
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 18.3 159 15.7 31.6 Yes
before the survey) (14.1-23.5) (12.3-20.2) (10.6-22.7) (22.3-42.7)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 211 19.8 17.3 255 No
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (16.7-26.4) (15.8-24.5) (11.6-24.9) (17.4-35.7)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 45.1 50.0 54.5 77.0 Yes
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (39.0-51.4) (44.7-55.4) (45.2-63.5) (65.1-85.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Hispanic/L atino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 228 255 251 46.3 Yes
before the survey) (18.1-28.3) (21.2-30.4) (18.1-33.7) (33.7-59.5)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the 19.7 215 204 40.5 Yes
12 months before the survey) (15.6-24.6) (17.5-26.0) (14.2-28.4) (28.6-53.7)
QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12 12.7 12.7 9.1 28.1 Yes
months before the survey) (8.9-17.7) (9.4-17.0) (5.2-15.5) (17.0-42.8)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or 4.3 21 3.7 10.1 Yes
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey) (2.4-7.7) (1.1-3.9) (1.6-8.2) (4.6-20.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino

Tobacco Use
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 316 39.8 40.2 58.8
\;nage;,u\i?pe pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (26.1-37.8) (34.7-45.1) (31.3-49.8) (46.3-70.2) Yes
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 143 16.0 20.8 405
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, ¥ . . g Yes
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.3-19.6) (12.3-20.7) (14.3-29.3) (28.6-53.7)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 6.3 7.1 95 20.3 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (4.0-9.8) (4.7-10.5) (5.4-16.3) (12.4-31.5)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 4.9 4.6 9.0 16.2 Yes
days during the 30 days before the survey) (2.9-8.1) (2.8-7.4) (4.9-15.8) (9.4-26.7)
QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes, 101 31 104 48
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (3.6-25.2) (0.7-12.1) (3.2-29.3) (15-14.4) No

and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor
products)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino
Tobacco Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIt 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco, 345 56.0 39.1 41.6 Yes

during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

(23.1-47.9) (44.6-66.9) (24.9-55.5) (25.0-60.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNA40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 13.0 12.3 18.8 27.3 Yes
few sips) (9.6-17.4) (9.1-16.5) (12.5-27.3) (18.0-39.2)
QN41: Percentage of studentswho currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 17.0 205 26.1 31.2 No
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (13.0-21.9) (16.4-25.2) (18.2-35.9) (20.9-43.7)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
X : : : : . 8.9 131 101 26.7
acohol inarow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, (6.2-12.7) (9.9-17.2) (5.9-16.8) (17.3-38.9) Yes
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ ) ) ) ’ )
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them 384 42.4 36.4 i
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol) (25.8-52.9) (3L.3-54.2) (19.8-57.0)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years /1 5.3 6.0 21.5 Yes
' (4.6-10.7) (3.2-8.6) (3.0-11.7) (12.8-33.8)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 145 220 219 4.1 Yes

before the survey)

(10.9-19.0) (17.9-26.7) (15.1-30.6) (32.0-56.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 113 113 13.6 236 No
life) (8.1-15.6) (8.4-15.0) (8.5-21.1) (14.8-35.5)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, ©@ izlg 2) ©@ %31(7) 4 @ é42§ 8) (13%52314 3) No
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ )
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 33 2.3 0.0 10.2 Yes
one or more times during their life) (1.7-6.3) (1.1-4.8) : (5.2-19.0)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 4.8 20 0.7 9.7 Yes
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (2.8-8.2) (1.0-4.0 (0.2-2.9) (4.8-18.5)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 4.8 35 35 13.0 No
times during their life) (2.8-8.3) (2.1-6.0) (1.6-7.4) (6.9-23.1)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given anillegal drug on school property 189 18.0 17.8 241 No
(during the 12 months before the survey) (14.6-24.2) (14.5-22.1) (11.5-26.4) (15.6-35.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

. . 26.6 35.9 36.0 53.0
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (21.6-32.2) (30.5-41.7) (26.6-46.5) (39.3-66.2) Yes
QN58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years 4.9 2.1 30 97 Yes

: y (2.9-8.3) (1.0-4.3) (1.3-7.0) (4.6-19.5)
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life 6.2 58 120 150 No

: (3.9-9.7) (3.8-8.8) (7.0-19.8) (7.9-26.7)
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 225 24.2 25.7 314 No
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (17.9-27.9) (19.6-29.5) (17.7-35.7) (20.4-45.1)
QN61: Percentage of studentswho drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse 17.3 214 17.6 i
(among students who were currently sexually active) (9.6-29.0) (13.3-32.5) (7.6-35.6)
QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 425 52.4 475 i
who were currently sexually active) (29.8-56.2) (40.6-64.0) (28.6-67.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Sexual Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 8.2 59 109 18.2 Yes
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (5.4-12.2) (4.0-8.6) (6.5-17.8) (10.3-30.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidenceinterval.
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Hispanic/L atino
Birth Control

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with 252 228 175

oppos te-sex partnfr (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or (15.3-38.7) (14.9-33.3) (6.9-37.9) -
the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant 13.9 77 121

(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to i ; i -
: (6.7-26.5) (4.0-14.2) (4.5-28.9)

prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or

ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch 2.7 355 318
(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an (29.3-57.4) (25.4-47.2) (16.7-52.1)
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and

birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual 9.6 12.9 0.0
intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently (4.2-20.5) (6.9-22.7) '
sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last 12.1 10.8 13.3
sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active) (5.8-23.5) (5.4-20.3) (4.5-33.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/L atino
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 19.2 18.2 232 13.0 No
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (14.5-25.1) (14.0-23.3) (15.5-33.4) (6.6-24.0)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 126 159 145 204 No
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)® (8.8-17.6) (12.4-20.3) (8.8-23.1) (11.1-34.4)

) : : . 335 347 33.7 38.8
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (27.7-39.9) (29.8-39.9) (25.5-43.0) (27.2-51.9) No

: , : 47.9 48.8 44,5 46.6
QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (41.5-54.4) (43.4-54.3) (35.7-53.7) (34.3-59.3) No
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke, 412 311 334 212
Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the 35 2_'47 5) 26 4fé6 1) 24 9_43 1) (12 5_é3 6) Yes
Survey) . : ) . . ) ) )
QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more 85 111 218 227
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days ® 6-12 5) @ 1_1'5 1) 14 7_é1 0) 14 6-é3 6) Yes

before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
§ Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, slightly different ranges were used to cal cul ate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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Hispanic/L atino
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 54 82 161 193
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (3.2-9.1) (5.7-11.7) (10.0-25.0) (11.7-30.2) Yes
before the survey)
) . ! 174 194 23.6 422
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (12.9-23.1) (15.5-23.9) (16.4-32.7) (31.4-53.8) Yes
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 29.1 21.7 18.1 6.9 Yes
survey) (23.8-35.1) (17.5-26.4) (12.0-26.3) (3.0-15.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 389 45.6 346 28.3
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard 9 ¥ ) ) Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (33.0-45.1) (40.2-51.0) (26.4-43.9) (18.4-41.0)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 20.6 14.4 178 233
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made » P » y No
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (15.9-26.3) (106-19.3) (11.8-25.8) (145-35.1)
QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 171 249 198 13.7
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard » ; . T, No
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (13.2-21.9) (20.4-29.9) (135-28.1) (6.8-25.6)
QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 79.7 75.5 72.0 83.1 No
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (74.0-84.3) (70.9-79.5) (62.0-80.1) (71.4-90.7)
average school day)
QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 159 16.1 10.1 25.6 No
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (12.0-20.9) (12.4-20.5) (5.3-18.2) (16.8-36.9)

. ; 26.6 20.6 18.0 16.6
QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (21.3-32.7) (16.4-25.5) (11.7-26.6) (8.9-28.9) No

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Hispanic/L atino

Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 74.8 75.7 63.1 60.8 Yes
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (69.4-79.5) (71.1-79.8) (53.6-71.8) (49.3-71.2)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 39 13 24 5.8 No
or other dental work) (2.1-7.2) (0.5-3.1) (0.7-8.1) (2.6-12.5)
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 18 19 4.7 12.2 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.8-4.3) (0.9-3.8) (1.9-11.4) (6.3-22.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidenceinterval.
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Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 68.1 785 88.2 82.6 Yes
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (61.0-74.5) (72.6-83.5) (77.8-94.1) (66.8-91.8)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 13.2 14.9 314 421 Yes
who drive a car) (8.5-19.8) (10.5-20.6) (19.8-45.9) (27.9-57.8)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 115 110 14.1 18.6 No
during the 30 days before the survey) (8.4-15.7) (8.3-14.4) (8.5-22.6) (11.2-29.2)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 14.0 133 16.0 216
quethem do sexua thmgs they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or (10.4-18.6) (10.2-17.2) (10.4-23.8) (13.5-32.7) No
being made to have sexual intercourse)
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 122 390 26.9 449
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being : ) : : No

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among (34.2:50.6) (32.7-45.8) (17.1-39.7) (31.0-59.6)

students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 6.9 4.9 89 104 No
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (4.4-10.7) (3.2-7.7) (5.0-15.2) (5.4-18.9)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing 6.8 25 6.3 135 Yes
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 (34-13.1) (1.2-4.9) (2.6-14.2) (6.5-25.8)
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 175 228 19.8 41.1 Yes
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (13.1-22.9) (18.7-27.5) (13.1-28.9) (30.7-52.4)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 3.7 45 10.1 104 No
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (2.0-6.7) (2.6-7.5) (5.3-18.3) (5.3-19.4)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 3.3 34 4.0 8.7 No
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (1.8-5.8) (2.0-5.6) (1.5-10.3) (4.1-17.5)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 225 19.1 16.5 241 No
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (17.0-29.2) (14.3-25.0) (9.9-26.2) (15.0-36.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 46 89 57 182
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or ) . ® y Yes
more times during the 30 days before the survey) (28-7.4) (6.1-128) (2811.) (10.8-29.1)
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 58.4 51.0 53.0 39.3 No
avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey) (52.0-64.5) (45.5-56.4) (43.8-62.0) (28.2-51.6)
QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 7.9 31 15 18.3 Yes
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (5.1-12.1) (1.7-5.4) (0.4-5.3) (9.9-31.5)
QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull 17.2 17.3 18.6 220 No
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not (13.2-22.3) (13.9-21.5) (12.3-27.3) (13.9-33.0)
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when 714 81.9 60.9 571 Yes
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (65.9-76.3) (77.3-85.8) (51.2-69.8) (43.9-69.3)
QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have 219 274 28.8 24.0 No
asthma (17.4-27.2) (22.4-33.0) (21.3-37.8) (15.3-35.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 4.9 2.6 9.0 17.9 Yes
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (2.8-8.6) (1.5-4.5) (4.9-15.9) (10.0-29.8)

QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 843 86.7 79.6 69.7

aways tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and ¥ e ’ - Yes
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) (79.2-88.4) (82.3-90.1) (70.5-86.4) (57.2-79.8)

QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 26 21 7.9 10.3 Yes
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-5.1) (1.0-4.4) (3.9-15.2) (5.2-19.6)

QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 40 6.8 96 20.9

gu r;\ljr;:j doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the (19-85) (4.0-115) (4.6-18.9) (10.7-36.7) Yes
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 11.3 14.9 9.1 174 No
family are serving on active duty in the military (7.7-16.2) (11.4-19.2) (5.0-16.2) (9.9-28.8)

QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 32.7 331 36.9 45.2 No
alcohol or drug use (27.3-38.5) (28.3-38.4) (28.0-46.7) (33.0-58.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 41.0 36.5 39.1 58.2 Yes
suicidal (34.7-47.7) (31.4-41.8) (30.4-48.5) (44.9-70.4)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 15.8 16.1 20.8 32.7 Yes
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (11.9-20.7) (12.6-20.3) (14.4-29.1) (22.4-44.9)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 40.1 35.3 371 145 Yes
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (33.8-46.8) (30.3-40.6) (28.3-46.8) (7.8-25.2)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose 723 725 712 729
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or - . g ¥ No
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) (66.1-77.7) (67.5-77.1) (60.8-79.8) (59.5-83.1)
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 6.2 30 7.1 139 Yes
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (3.6-10.4) (1.6-5.4) (3.0-16.0) (7.1-25.5)
QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically 49.1 526 36.8 437
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, (42 7_'55 6) (47 2_'57 9) 27 6-.47 1) 31 6-56 6) Yes

Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
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A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 65.7 60.8 56.0 39.2 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (59.6-71.2) (54.8-66.5) (46.2-65.4) (27.7-52.0)
QN119: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 50.0 475 484 28.1 No
for them to smoke marijuana (43.4-56.6) (41.8-53.2) (38.8-58.1) (17.5-42.0)
QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 80.9 78.8 81.0 742
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, » r ¥ ¥ No
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (75.7-85.2) (74.1-82.9) (72.8-87.2) (63.3-82.7)
QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 6.3 5.7 115 11.8 No
or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (3.9-10.1) (3.6-8.8) (6.1-20.9) (5.7-22.9)
QN122: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 86.6 85.3 83.5 774 No
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (82.0-90.2) (80.7-88.9) (75.2-89.4) (65.1-86.3)
QN123: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 82.3 81.6 79.0 69.3 No

for them to smoke marijuana

(77.3-86.4) (77.1-85.3) (70.8-85.3) (56.6-79.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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A's B's C's D'sF's Asggéifétcﬁ)nrf*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN124: Percentage of studentswho reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 901 913 88.3 822
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, e e e ¥ No
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (85.9-93.1) (87.1-94.2) (80.5-93.3) (71.5-89.5)
QN125: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 271 24.3 27.6 421 No
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (21.9-32.9) (20.0-29.2) (20.0-36.9) (29.2-56.2)
QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 25.0 28.6 31.0 45.7 Yes
they wanted to (20.3-30.4) (24.1-33.6) (23.2-40.1) (34.0-57.8)
QN127: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get a prescription drug 89 51 87 165
without a doctor's prescription if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, . 3 . -, Yes
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (6.2-12.6) (3.3-7.9) (4.9-15.0) (8.5-29.7)
QN128: Percentage of studentswho disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 26.1 184 21.3 28.2 No
goeson in their school (20.8-32.1) (14.6-23.0) (14.5-30.2) (18.0-41.2)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 82.1 78.2 74.2 50.0 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(76.6-86.5) (73.8-82.1) (65.0-81.7) (37.1-62.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
% % % %
95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
75.0 73.4 65.8 47.8 Yes
(68.9-80.2) (68.8-77.6) (56.4-74.1) (35.6-60.3)
58.2 54.9 49.8 41.2
No

(51.7-64.5) (49.8-60.0) (40.6-59.1) (29.2-54.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways 33.9 33.2 314 51.9 Yes

not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

(28.0-40.4) (28.6-38.2) (23.8-40.1) (39.7-64.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN8: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt (when riding in acar driven by 20.8 321 46.0 55.9 Yes
someone else) (19.4-22.4) (30.2-33.9) (42.7-49.4) (50.3-61.4)
QN9: Percentage of students who rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar or 12.8 14.7 17.7 22.8 Yes
other vehicle, one or more times during the 30 days before the survey) (11.6-14.0) (13.4-16.1) (15.3-20.4) (18.4-27.9)
QN10: Percentage of students who drove a car or other vehicle when they had been drinking al cohol 33 46 47 103
(one or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or 3 ) ) _' Yes
other vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (254.4) (36-5.8) (81-7.2) (6.4-16.3)
QN11: Percentage of students who texted or e-mailed while driving a car or other vehicle (on at 45.0 44.0 430 40.0
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey, among students who had driven a car or other 9 ¥ Y y No
vehicle during the 30 days before the survey) (42.0-48.1) (40.9-47.1) (38.6-47.8) (32.3-48.2)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or 14 24 4.3 7.9 Yes
club, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.1-1.8) (1.9-3.1) (3.1-5.8) (5.3-11.6)
QN14: Percentage of studentswho did not go to school because they felt unsafe at school or on their 5.9 9.3 118 22.2 Yes
way to or from school (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (5.2-6.7) (8.2-10.5) (9.7-14.2) (17.7-27.4)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN15: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with aweapon on school property 3.7 6.6 9.4 15.8 Yes
(such asagun, knife, or club, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (3.1-4.4) (5.7-7.6) (7.7-11.4) (12.0-20.6)
QN16: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight (one or more times during the 12 months 9.1 17.6 26.6 34.7 Yes
before the survey) (8.1-10.2) (16.2-19.1) (23.8-29.7) (29.7-40.1)
QN17: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight on school property (one or more times 21 4.9 8.6 12.2 Yes
during the 12 months before the survey) (1.6-2.6) (4.2-5.8) (6.7-10.8) (9.1-16.1)
QN18: Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed, or 95 16.6 22.6 325 Yes
shot in their neighborhood (8.6-10.5) (15.2-18.1) (20.0-25.5) (27.3-38.1)
QN19: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have sexual intercourse (when 5.6 9.2 116 17.8 Yes
they did not want to) (4.9-6.5) (8.1-10.5) (9.5-14.0) (13.8-22.5)
QN20: Percentage of students who experienced sexual violence (being forced by anyone to do 91 120 141 19.0
sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual (8.0-10.2) (10.6-13.4) (11.8-16.7) (14.7-24.2) Yes

intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's 25%2?&?2:1*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN21: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence (being forced by someone
they were dating or going out with to do sexual things [counting such things as kissing, touching, or 90 89 111 111
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse] that they did not want to do, one or more times I 6—iO 6) I 5_'10 7 @ 7_1' 4.1) I 1—i6 8) Yes
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
the 12 months before the survey)
QN22: Percentage of students who experienced physical dating violence (being physically hurt on
purpose by someone they were dating or going out with [counting such things as being hit, sammed 59 86 105 16.7
into something, or injured with an object or weapon] one or more times during the 12 months before ' ; : ; Yes
the survey, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the (487.1) (7.3-102) (8:3-134) (12.1-22.7)
survey)
QN23: Percentage of students who were bullied on school property (ever during the 12 months 15.3 21.0 245 36.0 Yes
before the survey) (14.1-16.6) (19.6-22.6) (22.0-27.3) (30.8-41.6)
QN24: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 16.8 235 27.6 37.7 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (15.5-18.1) (21.8-25.3) (24.9-30.6) (32.0-43.8)
QN25: Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >=2 weeksin arow so 36.3 443 55.1 713 Yes
that they stopped doing some usual activities, ever during the 12 months before the survey) (34.5-38.2) (42.3-46.4) (51.7-58.5) (65.8-76.2)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
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A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNZ26: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide (during the 12 months 175 24.7 33.8 46.8 Yes
before the survey) (16.1-18.9) (23.0-26.5) (30.7-37.0) (41.2-52.5)
QNZ27: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide (during the 134 19.3 274 37.6 Yes
12 months before the survey) (12.3-14.7) (17.7-21.0) (24.6-30.5) (32.5-43.0)
QN28: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide (one or more times during the 12 4.4 9.9 16.2 24.0 Yes
months before the survey) (3.7-5.3) (8.8-11.2) (13.8-19.0) (19.4-29.2)
QN29: Percentage of students who had a suicide attempt that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or 0.9 2.7 54 8.6 Yes
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse (during the 12 months before the survey) (0.6-1.3) (2.2-3.5) (4.0-7.2) (5.7-12.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN34: Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 217 330 46.4 56.8
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, (20 1_'23 5) 31 o-és 1) 43 1_'49 8) (50 6-62 8) Yes
and biu]) ) ) . . . ) ) :
QN35: Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product (including 96 175 28.0 387
e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, . g ¢ » Yes
Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (8.4-10.9) (158-19.3) (25.0-3L1) (33.1-44.5)
QNFREVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products frequently (on 20 29 7.7 14.1 225 Yes
or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (2.4-3.6) (6.6-8.9) (11.9-16.7) (18.0-27.6)
QNDAYEVP: Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products daily (on all 30 19 54 110 17.8 Yes
days during the 30 days before the survey) (1.5-2.5) (4.6-6.4) (9.0-13.4) (13.7-22.9)
QN36: Percentage of students who usually got their electronic vapor products by buying them
themselves in a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station (including e-cigarettes, 51 65 44 35
vapes, vape pens, e-cigars, e-hookahs, hookah pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, @ 1-'8 2 @ 2_'9 8) @ 2-'8 6) a 5-'8 1) No
and blu], during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor e e e e
products)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
125



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

New Hampshire High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Tobacco Use

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QN39: Percentage of studentswho tried to quit using all tobacco products (including cigarettes,
electronic vapor products, smokeless tobacco, cigars, shisha or hookah tobacco, or pipe tobacco,
during the 12 months before the survey, among students who used any tobacco products during the
12 months before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
% % % %
95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
48.9 50.7 49.4 49.5 No

(44.0-53.8) (46.5-54.9) (43.9-55.0) (41.4-57.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNA40: Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol before age 13 years (other than a 6.1 9.6 13.0 234 Yes
few sips) (5.4-6.9) (8.5-10.8) (10.8-15.5) (19.1-28.4)
QNA41: Percentage of students who currently drank alcohol (at least one drink of alcohol, on at least 19.3 228 26.2 36.0 Yes
1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (17.4-21.2) (21.0-24.6) (23.1-29.6) (30.6-41.8)
QN42: Percentage of students who currently were binge drinking (had four or more drinks of
acohol inarow if they were female or five or more drinks of alcohol in arow if they were male, ©@ éOﬁ 9) (1016%.193 3) (1016%175 2) (16%)?.2{2 3) Yes
within a couple of hours, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ’ ) ’ ) ’ ) ’ )
QN44: Percentage of students who usually got the alcohol they drank by someone giving it to them 45.9 40.5 34.7 35.1 No
(during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently drank alcohol) (41.8-50.1) (36.5-44.7) (28.7-41.4) (26.2-45.3)
QN46: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 13 years 16 36 7.2 165 Yes

' (1.2-2.0) (29-4.3) (5.79.1 (13.0-20.8)
QNA47: Percentage of students who currently used marijuana (one or more times during the 30 days 11.3 19.2 271 40.7 Yes
before the survey) (10.0-12.6) (17.5-20.9) (24.0-30.4) (35.2-46.5)

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN48: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (one or more times during their 6.6 10.3 14.4 238 Yes
life) (5.7-7.6) (9.2-11.6) (12.2-17.0) (19.4-28.9)
QNA49: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, ® 23 1) @ 8?f1 1) (10%93_)'125 8) (1638255 3) Yes
Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone, and Percocet, one or more times during their life) B ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
QN52: Percentage of students who ever used heroin (also called "smack," "junk," or "China White," 0.7 0.9 0.9 4.3 Yes
one or more times during their life) (0.4-1.1) (0.6-1.3) (0.4-1.8) (2.5-7.2)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also called "speed," "crystal 0.8 11 13 51 Yes
meth," "crank," "ice," or "meth," one or more times during their life) (0.5-1.3) (0.8-1.7) (0.7-2.6) (3.1-8.3)
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called "MDMA" or "Molly," one or more 12 21 25 8.6 Yes
times during their life) (0.9-1.7) (1.6-2.8) (1.7-3.7) (5.8-12.5)
QN56: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an illegal drug on school property 12.9 15.7 195 281 Yes
(during the 12 months before the survey) (11.7-14.2) (14.3-17.2) (17.0-22.3) (23.5-33.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
. : 234 31.9 404 50.3
QN57: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (21.5-25.4) (29.9-34.0) (36.8-44.0) (44.7-55.9) Yes
. . oo 10 22 26 7.0
QNS58: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years (0.8-1.4) (17-2.8) (18-38) (4.7-10.2) Yes
_ . . . - 2.4 5.6 7.2 14.0
QN59: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more persons during their life (19-3.0) (4.7-6.7) (55-9.3) (10.2-18.8) Yes
QN60: Percentage of students who were currently sexually active (had sexual intercourse with at 175 239 285 37.7 Yes
least one person, during the 3 months before the survey) (15.9-19.3) (22.0-25.8) (25.5-31.8) (32.1-43.8)
QN61: Percentage of students who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse 12.7 18.2 21.2 318 Yes
(among students who were currently sexually active) (10.2-15.7) (15.3-21.5) (16.4-27.1) (23.6-41.3)
QN62: Percentage of students who used a condom during last sexual intercourse (among students 57.8 50.3 53.0 35.2 Yes

who were currently sexually active)

(53.5-62.0) (46.5-54.2) (46.7-59.2) (26.1-45.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
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' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN83: Percentage of students who were tested for a sexually transmitted disease (STD) other than 45 55 6.6 10.1 Yes
HIV, such as chlamydia or gonorrhea (during the 12 months before the survey) (3.8-5.5) (4.5-6.6) (5.1-8.5) (6.9-14.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
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' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
: ; % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN63: Percentage of students who used birth control pills before last sexual intercourse with 380 29.0 252 30.7
opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, not counting emergency contraception such as Plan B or ) ; ; ) No
; . v ¥ . (33.1-43.2) (25.5-32.8) (19.9-31.4) (21.8-41.4)

the "morning after" pill, among students who were currently sexually active)
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who used an IUD (such as Mirena or ParaGard) or implant 110 138 122 135

(such as Implanon or Nexplanon) before last sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to (8.7-13.8) (11.3-16.8) (8.7-16.9) (7.2-23.7) No
prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNOTHHPL: Percentage of students who used birth control pills; an IUD (such as Mirena or

ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon or Nexplanon); or a shot (such as Depo-Provera), patch 511 45.9 2.7 475 No
(such as OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (such as NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse with an (46.2-55.9) (41.7-50.2) (36.6-49.1) (37.3-58.0)

opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently sexually active)

QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who used both a condom during last sexual intercourse and
birth control pills; an IUD, or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth control ring before last sexual 21.3 12.9 16.7 9.6

intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (to prevent pregnancy, among students who were currently (17.6-25.6) (10.5-15.9) (12.3-22.4) (4.7-18.6) Yes

sexualy active)

QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to prevent pregnancy during last 34 6.9 9.6 14.3 Yes

sexual intercourse with an opposite-sex partner (among students who were currently sexually active) (2.1-5.4) (4.9-9.6) (6.4-14.0) (8.5-23.1)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who had obesity (>= 95th percentile for body mass index, based 8.8 125 215 24.2 Yes
on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)” (7.9-9.9) (11.2-13.8) (18.8-24.5) (19.4-29.6)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th percentile but <95th percentile for 11.8 14.3 16.5 13.7 Yes
body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth charts)” (10.8-13.0) (12.9-15.7) (14.0-19.3) (10.0-18.5)

. . . . 24.9 304 371 43.7
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as dightly or very overweight (23.4-26.5) (28.7-32.1) (33.9-40.4) (38.0-49.6) Yes

) . . 394 43.1 45.6 514
QN67: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (37.7-41.1) (41.1-45.1) (42.0-49.3) (45.6-57.1) Yes
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop (such as Coke, 49.0 35.6 295 258
;eﬁlsgy )or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, one or more times during the 7 days before the (47.2-50.9) (33.8-37.4) (26.6-32.5) (21.1-31.1) Yes
QNSODA1: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more 46 92 14.7 238
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (3.9-5.4) (8.2-10.4) (125-17.3) (19.3-29.0) Yes
before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
TBased on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts. In 2017, new, dightly different ranges were used to calculate biologically implausible responses to height and weight questions.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNSODAZ2: Percentage of studentswho drank acan, bottle, or glass of soda or pop two or more 24 57 89 16.7
times per day (such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not counting diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days (19-3.0) (4.8-6.6) (7.1-11.0) (131-21.1) Yes
before the survey)
) : . 125 185 24.8 30.7
QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) (11.4-13.8) (17.0-20.2) (22.1-27.8) (26.0-35.7) Yes
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 36.7 26.5 16.8 111 Yes
survey) (35.0-38.4) (24.7-28.4) (14.3-19.6) (7.8-15.5)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
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A's B's C's D'sF's 25%2?&?2:1*
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN77: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 515 481 385 347
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard ¥ T » » Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (49.7-53.2) (46.1-50.1) (35.1-41.9) (29.7-40.1)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical 95 117 16.4 20.4
activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made P P . P Yes
them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (85-106) (105-13.1) (13.7-19.5) (16.2-25.3)
QNPAT7DAY:: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 243 246 19.4 191
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard . . g P Yes
some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (22.9-25.8) (22.9-26.3) (16.9-22.3) (15.1-23.8)
QN78: Percentage of students who spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watching shows or videos, playing games, 76.9 79.9 83.5 85.4 Yes
accessing the Internet, or using social media, not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an (75.4-78.3) (78.3-81.4) (81.0-85.8) (80.4-89.4)
average school day)
QN81: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 9.8 125 13.8 174 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (8.9-10.9) (11.2-13.8) (11.5-16.3) (13.8-21.8)

. . 27.2 22.3 18.4 12.7
QN86: Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (25.6-28.8) (20.6-24.1) (16.0-21.1) (9.5-16.9) Yes

*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Other
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN84: Percentage of students who saw adentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other 87.4 78.9 71.2 66.8 Yes
dental work, during the 12 months before the survey) (86.2-88.6) (77.3-80.4) (67.9-74.2) (61.3-71.8)
QNNODNT: Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, 0.5 12 0.9 26 Yes
or other dental work) (0.3-0.8) (0.9-1.8) (0.5-1.8) (1.4-4.9)
QN87: Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during 0.8 11 22 45 Yes
the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-1.2) (0.8-1.6) (1.4-3.4) (2.8-7.1)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN89: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (during the 12 months 422 60.2 72.2 825 Yes
before the survey, among students who had ridden a bicycle) (39.9-44.5) (57.9-62.6) (68.6-75.6) (76.4-87.3)
QN90: Percentage of students who did not always wear a seat belt when driving (among students 75 14.3 231 31.2 Yes
who drive a car) (6.4-8.8) (12.5-16.3) (19.5-27.1) (24.5-38.7)
QN91: Percentage of students who carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club, on at least 1 day 10.1 16.8 24.3 311 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (9.1-11.2) (15.3-18.3) (21.5-27.2) (26.3-36.4)
QN92: Percentage of students who reported that an adult or person at least 5 years older than them 53 73 86 16.8
made them do sexual things they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or 4 5-'6 1) ® 3-'8 5) ® 9_'10 8) (12 8-.21 6) Yes
being made to have sexual intercourse) T T ’ ) ) )
QN93: Percentage of students who reported someone they were dating or going out with purposely
tried to control them or emotionally hurt them one or more times (counting such things as being told 26.2 304 379 165
who they could and could not spend time with, being humiliated in front of others, or being : : ) : Yes

threatened if they did not do what they wanted, during the 12 months before the survey, among (24.1-28.4) (29.9-35.1) (34.0-42.0) (40.1-53.1)

students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 months before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN94: Percentage of students who have experienced an unwanted sexual advance because of 4.3 51 4.7 10.2 Yes
another student's drinking (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (3.5-5.2) (4.2-6.1) (3.5-6.4) (7.2-14.1)
QN95: Percentage of students who forced someone they were dating or going out with to do sexual
things that they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or physically forcing 20 2.3 2.3 4.2 No
them to have sexual intercourse, among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12 (1.5-2.8) (1.6-3.1) (1.4-3.8) (2.3-7.6)
months before the survey)
QN96: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 10.8 15.1 23.7 33.0 Yes
time or always swore at them, insulted them, or put them down (during their life) (9.7-12.0) (13.7-16.5) (21.0-26.6) (28.5-37.9)
QN97: Percentage of students who reported that a parent or other adult in their home most of the 0.8 14 35 5.6 Yes
time or always hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt them in any way (during their life) (0.6-1.1) (1.0-2.0) (2.3-5.3) (3.6-8.6)
QN98: Percentage of students who reported that their parents or other adults in their home most of 0.6 13 29 4.7 Yes
the time or always slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up (during their life) (0.4-0.9) (0.9-1.8) (2.0-4.3) (2.7-8.0)
QN99: Percentage of students who most of the time or always get the kind of help they need (among 26.1 20.7 14.3 124 Yes
students who report having felt sad, empty, hopeless, angry, or anxious) (24.5-27.8) (19.1-22.5) (12.0-17.0) (9.0-16.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN100: Percentage of studentswho currently took a prescription drug without a doctor's 29 38 73 107
prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or i 8-'2 8) 3 1_' 45) ® 7_'9 2) 7 7_1' 48) Yes
more times during the 30 days before the survey) T - T ) )
QN101: Percentage of studentswho recall hearing, reading, or seeing a public message about 68.0 575 55.7 52.4 Yes
avoiding alcohol or other illegal drugs (during the 12 months before the survey) (66.2-69.8) (55.5-59.6) (52.3-59.0) (46.9-57.8)
QN102: Percentage of studentswho did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water (counting tap, 20 34 39 6.4 Yes
bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey) (1.5-2.6) (2.8-4.2) (2.8-5.5) (4.4-9.2)
QN103: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
(such as sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for example, Red Bull 155 18.6 233 238 Yes
or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not (14.2-16.8) (17.1-20.3) (20.3-26.7) (19.5-28.7)
counting soda or pop, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of studentswho saw adoctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when 83.7 79.0 72.6 69.5 Yes
they were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (82.3-85.0) (77.4-80.5) (69.6-75.5) (64.0-74.4)
QN105: Percentage of studentswho have ever been told by a doctor or a nurse that they have 185 18.2 19.1 26.3 Yes
asthma (17.1-19.9) (16.8-19.7) (16.5-21.9) (21.5-31.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN106: Percentage of studentswho have ever slept away from their parents or guardians because 15 2.8 4.2 10.8 Yes
they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned (during the 30 days before the survey) (1.2-2.0 (2.3-3.5) (3.1-5.6) (7.7-15.1)
QN107: Percentage of studentswho reported that an adult in their household most of the time or 937 89,2 846 83.0
always tried hard to make sure their basic needs were met (such as looking after their safety and e . ¥ p Yes
making sure they had clean clothes and enough to eat, during their life) (92.7-94.5) (87.8-90.4) (81.9-86.9) (78.4-86.9)
QN108: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always went hungry because there was not 0.9 19 2.3 3.2 Yes
enough food in their home (during the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-1.2) (1.4-2.6) (1.5-3.6) (1.8-5.6)
QN109: Percentage of studentswho were injured on the job badly enough that they needed to go to 28 56 78 158
gu r;\ljr;:j doctor, or hospital (among students who worked for pay during the 12 months before the (2.2-36) (4.6-6.8) (5.7-10.5) (10.9-22.2) Yes
QN110: Percentage of studentswho reported that either of their parents or other adultsin their 6.1 9.3 11.8 105 Yes
family are serving on active duty in the military (5.3-6.9) (8.2-10.4) (9.8-14.1) (7.8-14.0)
QN111: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was having a problem with 25.0 314 44.2 55.4 Yes
alcohol or drug use (23.3-26.7) (29.6-33.3) (41.0-47.5) (49.6-61.1)
*Non-Hispanic.

Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added
Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school
A's B's C's D's/F's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN112: Percentage of studentswho ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or 37.2 40.9 51.3 60.5 Yes
suicidal (35.5-39.0) (38.8-43.0) (48.2-54.3) (54.6-66.1)
QN113: Percentage of studentswho have ever been separated from a parent or guardian because 6.1 9.9 15.2 222 Yes
they went to jail, prison, or adetention center (5.3-7.0) (8.8-11.1) (12.9-17.7) (17.9-27.2)
QN114: Percentage of studentswho most of the time or always feel that they are able to talk to an 54.1 47.0 35.3 28.3 Yes
adult in their family or another caring adult about their feelings (during their life) (52.4-55.9) (45.1-49.0) (32.0-38.8) (23.3-34.0)
QN115: Percentage of studentswho have ever seen pornography, also called porn, either on purpose
or by accident (counting any porn that they saw, including pictures, on TV, phones, computers, or (7077%'754 2) (75?4?718 7 (79%%814 4 (79%_"5% 2) Yes
iPads or other tablets, in books, magazines, or movie theaters) ’ ) ’ ’ ’ ) ’ ’
QN116: Percentage of studentswho have ever been forced to work or do something illegal by 25 3.6 6.1 9.3 Yes
someone who got money or something of value for what they did (2.0-3.2) (2.9-4.4) (4.7-7.8) (6.2-13.6)
QN117: Percentage of studentswho think people are at great risk of harming themselves (physically 572 46.3 392 40.7
or in other ways) if they take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, r ) ) ) Yes

Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (55.4-59.0) (44.3-48.4) (35.7-42.8) (35.2-46.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

$Confidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fs%glcfilact?g:ﬁ
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN118: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 714 60.4 54.4 39.3 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (69.7-73.1) (58.5-62.2) (50.7-58.0) (33.5-45.4)
QN119: Percentage of students who reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 51.2 431 37.8 24.8 Yes
for them to smoke marijuana (48.8-53.6) (40.9-45.4) (34.1-41.7) (20.2-30.0)
QN120: Percentage of studentswho reported that their friends feel it would be wrong or very wrong 872 80.4 753 70.3
for them to take a prescription drug without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, v v - - Yes
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) (86.0-88.3) (78.9-81.9) (72.3-78.1) (64.3-75.7)
QN121: Percentage of studentswho approve or strongly approve of someone their age having one 24 4.9 8.3 104 Yes
or two drinks of alcohol nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (2.0-3.0) (4.1-5.9) (6.6-10.4) (7.4-14.4)
QN122: Percentage of students who reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 91.9 88.1 84.1 80.2 Yes
for them to have one or two drinks of an acoholic beverage nearly every day (beer, wine, or liquor) (90.8-92.8) (86.7-89.3) (81.5-86.4) (75.0-84.6)
QN123: Percentage of students who reported that their parents feel it would be wrong or very wrong 85.0 78.0 729 60.2 Yes
for them to smoke marijuana (83.6-86.2) (76.1-79.8) (69.9-75.8) (54.2-65.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

A's B's C's D's/F's ig;i(;iaﬁgaf
Health Risk Behavior ot 1o o6t G o6t G o6t G

QN124: Percentage of gtudents who (eported that thleir parer'lts.feel it would be wrong or very wrong 96.2 93.0 911 897

{?ircg:jei’rr:j tco0 gzl?ﬁ é\ pAr('jagcerrlafl)F Olgi tdalnljr? vg: tQOal:]tail)dOCtOF s prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, (95.4-96.8) (91.9-94.0) (89.0-92.9) (85.8-92.6) Yes
QN125: Percentage of stu.dents who think it would be very easy for them to get some alcohol if they 24.9 24.8 21.7 31.0 No
wanted to (beer, wine, or liquor) (23.2-26.6) (23.1-26.6) (24.5-31.2) (25.5-37.1)

QN126: Percentage of studentswho think it would be very easy for them to get some marijuanaif 18.8 24.9 34.2 421 Yes
they wanted to (17.2-20.5) (23.1-26.7) (30.7-37.8) (36.3-48.1)

QN127: Percentlage of s.tud.ent's who think it would be very easy fqr them to get a pre@cription drug 45 6.0 88 99

VAV:jtggrlgl l‘c':l (Ij??tcatlola s grriz(sgg g(ll) on if they wanted to (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, (3.85.3) (5.1-7.0) (6.8-11.3) (6.8-14.2) Yes
QN128: Percentage of students who disagree or strongly disagree that students help decide what 21.6 24.9 25.7 35.8 Yes
goeson in their school (20.1-23.1) (23.1-26.8) (22.8-28.9) (30.0-42.0)
QNWATER1: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times 85.3 78.3 73.7 69.1 Yes

per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

(84.0-86.5) (76.6-79.9) (70.7-76.5) (63.7-74.0)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Health Risk Behavior

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

QNWATER2: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

QNWATER3: Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three or more times
per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7 days before the survey)

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
% % % %
95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
717 70.6 66.3 59.9 Yes
(76.3-79.1) (68.8-72.3) (63.0-69.5) (54.3-65.2)
59.1 52.8 52.1 453
Yes

(57.3-60.9) (50.9-54.8) (48.7-55.6) (40.0-50.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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White*
Mental Health

Per centage of students who engaged in each risk behavior, by
type of grades mostly earned in school

' . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI® 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QNS8S5: Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most of the time or aways 32.7 36.0 2.7 56.1 Yes

not good (including stress, anxiety, and depression, during the 30 days before the survey)

(31.0-34.5) (34.1-38.0) (39.2-46.3) (50.1-61.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
SConfidence interval.
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